State Championship
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2016 WYOMING 4A FOOTBALL STATISTICS

Playoffs

1 Gillette 48, 8 South 7

4 Kelly Walsh 21, 5 Natrona 37
3 Rock Springs 37, 6 Laramie 15
2 Sheridan 34, 7 East 17

1 Gillette 28, 5 Natrona 30

2 Sheridan 35, 3 Rock Springs 6
2 Sheridan 56, 5 Natrona 28
State Champion History
2015 - Sheridan 38, Gillette 31
2014 - Natrona 30, Gillette 7
2013 - East 14, Natrona 13
2012 - Natrona 35, Gillette 7
2011 - Sheridan 42, East 12
2010 - Natrona 34, Sheridan 14
2009 - Sheridan 40, Central 15
2008 (5A) - Gillette 23, Green River 21

State Champion History

2007 - East 24, Evanston 14 Sheridan
2006 - Gillette 16, East 14 Gillette
2005 - Central 27, East 14 Rock Springs
2004 - Green River 20, Natrona O Natrona
2003 - Natrona 28, Gillette 3 Kelly Walsh
2002 - Rock Springs 36, Gillette 14 Laramie
2001 - Rock Springs 22, Gillette 19 East
2000 - Gillette 28, Laramie 7 South
1999 (4A) - Natrona 13, Gillette 10 Central
1998 - Gillette 14, Laramie 7 Evanston

1997 - Evanston 25, Sheridan 20
1996 - Natrona 7, Sheridan 0
1995 - Sheridan 21, Laramie 15
1994 - Laramie 30, Natrona 9
1993 - Sheridan 42, Evanston 7
1992 - Sheridan 27, Gillette 9

Peak Game Performers

Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards

All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions
Offensive Points
Tackles

Defensive Points
Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

| Team
567 Rock Springs ! 319
384 Gillette ! 344
! 132
961 Gillette ! 430
21 Laramie ! 21
60 Rock Springs ! 38
93 Rock Springs ! 14
211 Rock Springs ! 35
E 92
i 88
i 65
i 70
i 96
i 55

Overall
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1991 - Sheridan 27, Gillette 8

1990 - Sheridan 35, Central 30
1989 - Central 32, Rock Springs 0
1988 - Central 26, Evanston 9
1987 - Rock Springs 14, Laramie 13
1986 - Sheridan 44, Rawlins 13

Player
M Fowler, 1 - Rock Springs
K Wilkerson, 8 - Gillette
C Steel, 12 - Sheridan
T Dodd, 10 - Laramie
T Dodd, 10 - Laramie
O Jenkins, 6 - Rock Springs
C Looney, 15 - Laramie
E Lundgren, 43/88 - Central
M Fowler, 1 - Rock Springs
J Upton, 6 - Laramie
T Dodd, 10 - Laramie
K Custis, 24 - Sheridan
A Clemetson, 12 - Gillette

R Shepperson, 87 - Natrona
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State Championship

TEAM RUSHING
Rock Springs
South
Gillette

East
Sheridan
Kelly Walsh
Natrona
Evanston
Laramie
Central

TEAM PASSING
Sheridan
Laramie
Gillette
Natrona
Central

East

Kelly Walsh
Evanston
South

Rock Springs

TEAM OFFENSE
Gillette
Rock Springs
South
Sheridan
Laramie
East
Natrona
Kelly Walsh
Evanston
Central

OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
366.5 6.6 4031
3313 5.8 3313
258.7 6.9 2846
199.6 5.0 1996
176.8 5.7 2121
171.1 4.5 1711
166.5 4.4 1998
133.2 3.8 1199
132.0 4.2 1320
57.3 2.0 516

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

190.8 14.3 2290
170.5 12.7 1705
158.2 13.6 1740
123.4 13.3 1481
96.7 10.4 870
91.3 13.6 913
88.6 11.8 886
82.8 12.2 745
42.7 12.6 427
27.0 141 297
YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
416.9 7.2 4586
393.5 6.6 4328
374.0 5.7 3740
367.6 7.2 4411
302.5 5.5 3025
290.9 5.4 2909
289.9 5.2 3479
259.7 4.9 2597
216.0 4.1 1944
154.0 3.3 1386

608
567
411
396
371
379
454
317
314
258

comp
160
134
128
111
84
67
75
61
34
21

634
656
657
615
552
540
664
531
477
417

™
39
24
32
22
32
12
21
7
11
2

ATT
244
238
223
210
159
144
152
160
90
48

™
55
42
26
60
24
32
29
22
11
9

1ST DWN LOST FUM REC FUM

180 3 5
159 6 1
129 7 4
95 5 5
105 8 11
84 8 4
112 5 8
58 8 5
71 10 8
34 5 4
COMP % ™ 1ST DWN
66% 28 92
56% 13 74
57% 23 63
53% 8 59
53% 7 32
47% 10 40
49% 10 34
38% 4 28
38% 2 19
44% 3 11

PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM

38.3 167 15.2
29.7 118 10.7
194 105 10.5
37.3 198 16.5
18.7 194 194
23.9 148 14.8
20.8 195 16.3
16.0 140 14.0
9.1 142 15.8
9.3 129 14.3

INT'S
3
9
9
9
13

TO's
16
11
12
11
19
10
14
15
18
18

1171372016

QB EFF
179.8
126.9
148.9
116.1
97.0
115.8
110.8
73.0
71.6
83.0

TO/GM
15
1.0
1.2
0.9
19
1.0
1.2
15
2.0
2.0

Official Wyoming HS Stats



State Championship 11/13/2016

DEFENSE
RUSH DEFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT YDVS ATT VS TDVS 1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS
1 Sheridan 141.0 3.6 1692 476 11 102 7 51
2 Rock Springs 170.4 5.0 1874 374 15 101 5 53
3 East 187.4 4.8 1874 389 16 103 4 31
4 Gillette 192.4 4.6 2116 465 17 102 8 46
5 Kelly Walsh 204.8 4.9 2048 420 23 100 9 45
6 Laramie 208.9 4.8 2089 439 14 112 8 51
7 Natrona 216.7 5.4 2600 483 28 131 8 44
8 Central 219.2 5.0 1973 395 20 90 3 40
9 South 225.1 7.5 2251 300 28 83 6 29
10 Evanston 279.2 7.5 2513 334 30 103 7 18
PASS DEFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT YDVS ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS 1STDWN INT'S SACKS
1 Central 67.7 5.3 609 114 57% 8 28 8 13
2 Kelly Walsh 82.3 5.8 823 142 50% 5 42 8 26
3 Gillette 100.8 6.1 1109 182 45% 6 44 4 16
4 East 101.9 6.9 1019 147 52% 11 38 6 9
5 Laramie 107.7 6.9 1077 156 53% 15 39 12 16
6 Sheridan 108.8 6.1 1305 213 52% 9 52 13 26
7 Natrona 108.9 6.4 1307 204 49% 10 57 10 10
8 South 119.4 7.3 1194 163 62% 11 46 4 8
9 Evanston 132.3 9.5 1191 125 54% 16 38 1 6
10 Rock Springs 156.4 7.7 1720 222 54% 17 68 13 10
TEAM DEFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT YDVS ATTVS PT/GM TDVS 1STDWN TO'S +/- Ratio
1 Sheridan 249.8 4.3 2997 689 13.9 20 163 20 9
2 Central 286.9 5.1 2582 509 23.8 28 127 11 -7
3 Kelly Walsh 287.1 5.1 2871 562 20.8 28 142 17 2
4 East 289.3 5.4 2893 536 223 27 144 10 0
5 Gillette 293.2 5.0 3225 647 16.9 23 151 12 -4
6 Laramie 316.6 53 3166 595 21.9 29 160 20 1
7 Natrona 325.6 5.7 3907 687 24.3 38 192 18 4
8 Rock Springs 326.7 6.0 3594 596 20.8 32 177 18 7
9 South 344.5 7.4 3445 463 31.9 39 135 10 -2
10 Evanston 411.6 8.1 3704 459 37.4 46 145 8 -10
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State Championship

RUSHING

Austin Clemetson, 12
Oaklan Jenkins, 6
Matt Fowler, 1

Brett Brenton, 4
Keyshawn Farmer, 5
Ethan Ashworth, 6
Kyle Custis, 24

Dylan Mondragon, 34
Taylor Dodd, 10
D'Andre Mccray, 30

PASSING

Drew Boedecker, 10
Taylor Dodd, 10
Keaton Wilkerson, 8
Jesse Harshman, 3
Caige Mccomb, 16
Matt Semler, 18
Seth Lloyd, 14

Kurt Simmons, 9
Eric Fowler, 7
Daniel Shumway, 7

RECEIVING

Coy Steel, 12

Conor Beeston, 13
Madden Pikula, 2
Niko Bostic, 10

Sam Marsh, 5

Malek Wagstaff, 33
Noah James, 10
Parker Christensen, 25
Aaron Sessions, 2
Austin Clemetson, 12

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Taylor Dodd, 10
Austin Clemetson, 12
Brett Brenton, 4
Drew Boedecker, 10
Keaton Wilkerson, 8
Oaklan Jenkins, 6
Keyshawn Farmer, 5
Matt Fowler, 1

Ethan Ashworth, 6
Madden Pikula, 2

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
167.9 8.5 1847
153.4 8.0 1687
147.7 6.7 1625
132.3 5.6 1588
123.6 6.1 1236
110.3 5.7 1103
93.2 6.1 1118
72.4 6.7 724
71.2 4.1 712
61.2 6.5 612

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

177.3 14.8 2128
167.8 12.6 1678
148.3 13.2 1631
113.3 12.7 1359
86.9 11.7 869
86.2 13.1 862
59.7 11.2 537
47.4 7.5 427
42.7 12.6 427
36.1 16.3 325
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
86.1 16.4 1033
76.1 14.9 761
62.9 12.8 692
45.2 11.6 407
44.4 13.9 444
37.6 141 338
37.0 16.1 370
34.2 13.7 410
30.6 16.7 367
30.2 16.6 332

ATT
217
210
244
285
201
194
183
108
172
94

comp
144
133
124
107
74
66
48
57
34
20

REC
63
51
54
35
32
24
23
30
22
20

ATT
218
234
212
204
150
143
133
109
85
37

NN Woo

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
239.0 5.9 2390
230.9 10.2 2540
207.4 7.2 2489
195.2 8.2 2342
188.9 7.0 2078
177.4 7.8 1951
154.8 6.9 1548
147.7 6.7 1625
140.9 6.7 1409
140.1 12.5 1541

ATT
406
249
345
285
296
250
225
244
211
123

™
9
29
17
6
2
15
10
18
14
12

SCHOOL
Gillette
Rock Springs
Rock Springs

Natrona

South

East

Sheridan

South

Laramie

South

COMP% TD/INT QBEFF
66% 26/3 184.7
57% 12/9 126.3
58% 23/9 150.4
52% 6/8 110.3
49% 10/7 110.7
46% 10/5 1129
36% 2/9 61.4
52% 3/9 77.8
40% 2/5 78.2
54% 4/3 147.3

SCHOOL

Sheridan

Laramie

Gillette

Central

Kelly Walsh

Evanston

East

Sheridan

Sheridan

Gillette

PT/GM SCHOOL

5.4 Laramie
15.8  Gillette
8.5 Natrona
3.0 Sheridan
11 Gillette
8.9 Rock Springs
6.2 South
10.9  Rock Springs
8.4 East
6.7 Gillette

1171372016

SCHOOL
Sheridan
Laramie
Gillette
Natrona
Kelly Walsh
East
Evanston
Central
South
Central
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State Championship

PUNT RETURN

Kyle Custis, 24
Austin Clemetson, 12
Madden Pikula, 2
Coy Steel, 12

Brett Brenton, 4
Ethan Ashworth, 6
Sam Marsh, 5
Marcus Kalista, 43
Malek Wagstaff, 33

KICK RETURN
Austin Clemetson, 12
Marcus Kalista, 43
Madden Pikula, 2
Conor Beeston, 13
Kyle Custis, 24
Brett Brenton, 4
Kani James, 12
Malek Wagstaff, 33
Mason Randall, 11
Noah James, 10

SCORING

Austin Clemetson, 12
Matt Fowler, 1

Coy Steel, 12

Oaklan Jenkins, 6
Brett Brenton, 4
Ethan Ashworth, 6
Kyle Custis, 24
Madden Pikula, 2
Keyshawn Farmer, 5
Riley Shepperson, 87

PUNTING

Riley Shepperson, 87
Decker Mattimoe, 21
Taylor Dodd, 10
Oaklan Jenkins, 6
Quinn Hunt, 4

Sam Smart, 15

Jess Richins, 10
Bryce Codr, 6

Sam Marsh, 5

Fathan Ferdyawan, 10

KICKING

Sam Smart, 15
Blake Moore, 36
Riley Shepperson, 87
Nic Kautzman, 9
Aaron Barber, 6
Dalton Young, 15
Quinn Hunt, 4
Bryce Codr, 6
Devin Palepale, 20
Marcus Kalista, 43

YD/RET YD/GM TOTYD RET
26.2 131 157 6
22.0 10.0 110 5
17.3 314 345 20
16.4 24.6 295 18
13.8 9.2 110 8
13.6 12.2 122 9
134 9.4 94 7
13.0 5.9 65 5
9.2 5.1 46 5

YD/RET YD/GM TOTYD RET
35.9 22.8 251 7
28.1 33.2 365 13
24.5 17.8 196 8
24.0 31.2 312 13
23.7 17.8 213 9
22.4 373 448 20
22.1 17.2 155 7
21.5 47.8 430 20
21.2 25.1 276 13
21.1 337 337 16

PT/GM PT D FG
15.8 174 29 0
10.9 120 18 0
10.0 120 20 0
8.9 98 15 0
8.5 102 17 0
8.4 84 14 0
8.0 96 16 0
6.7 74 12 0
6.2 62 10 0
6.2 74 3 10

TOTAVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

41.2 38.7 2.3 28
38.7 293 5.2 47
38.4 28.3 2.9 29
36.0 27.7 1.8 20
34.4 29.6 2.8 28
335 28.9 1.7 20
335 29.8 3.9 35
33.0 27.1 3.0 30
32.1 28.3 34 34
28.7 28.4 1.0 11
TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
54.4 38.3 6.3 75
53.5 345 35 35
53.1 36.6 4.6 55
52.5 31.8 1.7 19
50.2 423 2.0 18
48.6 343 6.9 76
45.7 33.8 3.9 39
43.4 29.5 3.6 36
41.1 26.0 2.9 29
36.5 25.5 24 26

SCHOOL
Sheridan
Gillette
Gillette
Sheridan
Natrona
East

Kelly Walsh
Rock Springs
Evanston

SCHOOL
Gillette
Rock Springs
Gillette
Laramie
Sheridan
Natrona
Central
Evanston
Rock Springs
East
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P SFTY SCHOOL
Gillette
Rock Springs
Sheridan
Rock Springs
Natrona
East
Sheridan
Gillette
South
Natrona

o
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SCHOOL
Natrona
Central
Laramie
Rock Springs
East
Sheridan
Evanston
South

Kelly Walsh
Gillette

SCHOOL
Sheridan
Laramie
Natrona
Rock Springs
Central
Gillette

East

South

Kelly Walsh
Rock Springs
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19
20
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22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50

State Championship

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Carless Looney, 15
Thomas Robitaille, 15
Ethan Sipe, 35
Hunter Wright, 17
Caleb Price, 21

Eric Lundgren, 43/88
Garrett Worden, 71
Idris Elias, 1

Joey Geil, 31

Kaleb Fackrell, 34
Rayce Phipps, 34
Jason Upton, 6
Braden Morris, 9
Parker Long, 5

Derek Vela, 44
Hunter Groll, 21
Riley Boltz, 34
Daylon Puckett, 84
Isaac Huffman, 37/42
Joel Strube, 77

Jacob Ross, 73
Andrew Nicholson, 17
Griffen Mitchell, 40
Lane Tucker, 65
Keaton Bell, 2

Hunter Flack, 20
Isaiah Wookey, 25
Caleb Durgin, 14

Coy Steel, 12

Kade Bradley, 4

Riley Shepperson, 87
Brock Spiegelberg, 8
Tanner Bloom, 71
Dylan Mondragon, 34
Cody Allen, 68

Kevin Najar, 24

Jacek Aksamit, 57
Chase Brachtenbach, 22
Hayden Hastings, 9
Aaron Barber, 6
Mitchell Bell, 40
Marcus Glick, 64
Max Myers, 66
Brayden Barker, 3
Ben Gallagher, 38
Coleman Welsh, 52
Bryson Delbridge, 55
Brayden Rondinelli, 2
Dylan Skaggs, 62
Andrew Coleman, 52

PT/GM
21.2
18.3
17.8
16.6
16.5
16.3
16.2
15.2
151
14.7
14.2
134
12.5
12.4
121
11.8
11.6
11.6
11.5
114
11.3
11.3
11.2
11.2
11.2
10.6
10.5
10.3
10.0

9.9
9.6
9.6
9.5
9.4
9.4
9.1
9.1
9.0
8.9
8.9
8.8
8.7
8.7
8.6
8.6
8.5
8.4
8.2
8.1
8.0

PT
212
219
160
166
165
147
162
152
151
132
142
134
125
136
145
106
104
116
127
114
113
102
101
123
101
117
105
113
120
109
116

96

95

94

94

82
109
108
107

80

88

96
105

95

86

94

76

90

73

89

TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASS BRK

9.6
7.9
8.6
6.4
7.6
6.3
5.7
5.8
6.9
6.7
6.5
5.8
5.4
5.7
5.6
55
5.6
5.2
4.9
5.1
4.6
4.6
5.2
34
3.9
4.5
5.0
4.3
4.3
4.0
3.0
3.6
4.5
4.5
4.0
4.1
4.0
4.0
3.9
3.5
2.8
4.0
4.0
33
3.6
3.9
3.8
3.1
3.8
35

85
51
44
30
30
25
29
39
47
44
43
43
40
30
89
17
21
54
44
38
21
20
27
18
12
53
50
23
47
25
20
18
31
15
23
15
54
38
38
7
10
31
47
12
19
43
19
20
17
16

46
58
49
27
55
31
15
37
38
37
35
35
33
44
20
41
37
19
25
20
29
20
32
13
29
17
19
34
21
24
23
25
23
32
22
25
17
23
22
26
17
23
16
27
21
17
22
23
22
24

TKL LOSS FUM REC
/INT
7/05 0 0/1
10/1 2 2/1
5/1 0 0/0
10/11.5 0 2/0
4/2 1 0/1
9.5/4 0 1/0
21/6 1 3/1
1/0 0 2/1
6/1 1 1/0
1/0 2 0/0
5/3 0 0/1
1/0 4 0/2
1/0 3 0/2
2/2 3 0/0
3/0 1 1/0
0/0 1 1/0
2/1 0 0/0
5/0.5 1 1/0
7/0 1 2/0
7/5 0 0/0
4/2 2 1/0
75/4 0 0/0
1/0 1 1/0
13/2 4 1/0
05/0 2 0/5
4/2 1 1/1
4/15 0 0/0
2/0 3 1/1
6/1 0 0/2
6/2 1 2/0
25/1 3 1/0
2/0 1 3/1
4/2 0 0/0
5/0 0 0/0
5/15 1 1/0
2/2 0 1/0
4/0 2 1/0
4/2 3 0/0
4/2 1 1/0
2/0 0 0/3
5/1 0 1/0
3/2 2 0/0
6/25 0 0/0
3/0 0 0/4
5/0 0 1/1
4/0 0 1/0
25/0 0 1/0
1/0 3 0/3
2/2 0 0/0
5/15 0 1/0

BLK KICK
1
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SCHOOL
Laramie
Natrona
Central
Kelly Walsh
South
Central
Laramie
Laramie
Kelly Walsh
Evanston
East
Laramie
East
Gillette
Sheridan
Evanston
Central
Laramie
Rock Springs
Kelly Walsh
East
Central
Evanston
Gillette
Central
Rock Springs
Laramie
Gillette
Sheridan
Gillette
Natrona
Kelly Walsh
Kelly Walsh
South
South
Evanston
Sheridan
Natrona
Sheridan
Central
East
Gillette
Sheridan
Rock Springs
Kelly Walsh
Rock Springs
Central
Rock Springs
Evanston
Gillette

Official Wyoming HS Stats
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Sheridan Broncs State Champion
2016 Overall Record: 11-1 4A State
Team Per Game Average Sheridan Y Opp vs. Sheridan
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
176.8 30.9 5.7 | 141.0 39.7 3.6
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
190.8 13.3 66% | 108.8 9.3 52%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
367.6 51.3 7.2 4 24938 57.4 4.3
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.1 38.8 186 / 0.8 7.1 9.4
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.9 36 18.7 : 4.3 79 18.5
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
37.3 2.7 23 | 139 0.9 0.8
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.8 7.7 16.8 ! 8.5 4.3 13.6
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
8 3 9 / 7 12 -9
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.3 31.8 28.1 i 4.2 33.6 24.2
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
6.4 54.3 38.4 l 3.7 38.5 24.8
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Laramie 8/26/16 42-13 34 -222 14 -22 126 73-592 3-3/6 9-5/14 -0
Defensive Stats 37-84 18-25 185 83-509 1-1/2 8-9/17 3-1
Kelly Walsh 9/2/16 34-0 37-165 15-28 183 81-552 3-2/5 11-10/21 1-0
Defensive Stats 32-138 6-14 33 53-213 0-0/0 8-0/8 2-0
Evanston 9/9/16 49 -3 18-121 7-9 150 38-513 4-2/7 5-4/9 1-0
Defensive Stats 33-90 7-19 63 65-309 0-0/0 7-2/10 -0
East 9/16/16 21-16 31-182 13-18 196 64-590 1-2/3 8-6/14 -0
Defensive Stats 33-85 7-13 87 59-355 1-1/2 5-3/8 -1
Rock Springs 9/23/16 24-16 24 -152 9-18 221 54-648 1-2/3 6-7/13 -0
Defensive Stats 61-245 1-2 8 68-344 2-0/2 14-/17 -0
Gillette 9/30/2016 21-24 31-110 14 - 24 219 76-615 1-2/3 6-8/15 2-1
Defensive Stats 47-289 4-13 30 70-440 3-0/3 13-2/15 0-0
Central 10/7/16 45-10 31-171 17 -21 175 76-700 1-3/6 8-7/15 0-1
Defensive Stats 28--7 13-24 170 70-409 0-0/1 2-6/9 0-2
Natrona 10/14/2016 37 -13 35-213 19-28 193 85-663 3-2/5 10-10/2C 0-0
Defensive Stats 21-80 16-27 195 69-574 0-1/2 5-7/13 1-2
South 10/21/2016 49-21  28-147 17-25 234 77-709 4-3/7 8-11/20 2-0
Defensive Stats 50-258 5-11 110 71-564 2-1/3 12-4/17 0-2
East 10/28/16 34-17 26 - 83 10-18 197 58-565 2-3/5 7-6/13 -0
Defensive Stats 43-141 10-23 141 81-520 0-2/2 7-5/12 -0
Rock Springs 11/4/16 35-6 37-278 12-18 181 70-666 2-3/5 15-7/24 1-1
Defensive Stats 46-136 8-16 99 77-455 0-1/1 7-5/12 1-4
Natrona 11/12/16 56 -28 39-277 13-15 215 71-783 7-1/8 12-11/2= 1-0
Defensive Stats 45-153 16-26 184 94-639 2-2/4 14-9/25 -1

2016 Wyoming HS Football



State Championship

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT
Kyle Custis, 24 93.2 6.1 1118 183
Parker Christensen, 25 24.3 5.8 292 50
Drew Boedecker, 10 17.8 3.2 214 67
Matthew Willey, 23 10.6 7.5 127 17
Coy Steel, 12 10.6 6.0 127 21
Aaron Woodward, 4 7.9 5.9 95 16
Aaron Sessions, 2 4.8 11.4 57 5
Quinn Heyneman, 5 4.1 12.3 49 4
Sam Boyles, 8 2.1 6.3 25 4
Bryce Taylor, 21 1.3 5.3 16 3
Blake King, 33 0.1 1.0 1 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP
Drew Boedecker, 10 177.3 14.8 2128 144
Aaron Woodward, 4 13.5 10.1 162 16
Coy Steel, 12 0.0 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC
Coy Steel, 12 86.1 16.4 1033 63
Parker Christensen, 25 34.2 13.7 410 30
Aaron Sessions, 2 30.6 16.7 367 22
Aaron Woodward, 4 20.3 18.8 244 13
Kyle Custis, 24 8.3 5.5 99 18
Sam Boyles, 8 5.2 15.5 62 4
Hayden Hastings, 9 4.0 8.0 48 6
Matthew Willey, 23 2.3 6.8 27 4
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Coy Steel, 12 24.6 16.4 295 18
Kyle Custis, 24 13.1 26.2 157 6
Parker Christensen, 25 1.2 14.0 14 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Kyle Custis, 24 17.8 23.7 213 9
Coy Steel, 12 9.4 22.6 113 5
Aaron Sessions, 2 6.1 18.3 73 4
Jacek Aksamit, 57 2.5 15.0 30 2
Sam Boyles, 8 0.0 0.0 0 1
Aaron Woodward, 4 0.0 0.0 0 1
Matthew Willey, 23 0.0 0.0 0 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT
Drew Boedecker, 10 195.2 8.2 2342 285
Kyle Custis, 24 132.3 7.3 1587 216
Coy Steel, 12 130.7 14.5 1568 108
Parker Christensen, 25 59.7 8.8 716 81
Aaron Woodward, 4 41.8 9.1 501 55
Aaron Sessions, 2 41.4 16.0 497 31
Matthew Willey, 23 12.8 7.0 154 22
Sam Boyles, 8 7.3 9.7 87 9
Quinn Heyneman, 5 4.1 12.3 49 4
Hayden Hastings, 9 4.0 8.0 48 6
Jacek Aksamit, 57 2.5 15.0 30 2
Bryce Taylor, 21 1.3 5.3 16 3
Blake King, 33 0.1 1.0 1 1
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10.0
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0.0
0.0

11/13/2016
QB EFF ™ INT
184.7 26 3
144.8 2 0
0.0 0 0
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State Championship 11/13/2016

SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Coy Steel, 12 10.0 120 20 0 0 0 0
Kyle Custis, 24 8.0 96 16 0 0 0 0
Sam Smart, 15 5.8 69 0 3 60 0 0
Parker Christensen, 25 5.0 60 10 0 0 0 0
Drew Boedecker, 10 3.0 36 6 0 0 0 0
Aaron Woodward, 4 3.0 36 6 0 0 0 0
Aaron Sessions, 2 1.5 18 3 0 0 0 0
Jacek Aksamit, 57 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Matthew Willey, 23 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Jack Chase, 7 37.0 37.0 0.1 1
Sam Smart, 15 33.5 28.9 1.7 20
Drew Boedecker, 10 26.0 24.7 0.6 7
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Sam Smart, 15 54.4 38.3 6.3 75
Jack Chase, 7 52.5 45.0 0.2 2
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Sam Smart, 15 3 4 48 60 63
TKL LOSS FUIM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Derek Vela, 44 12.1 145 5.6 89 20 3/0 1 1/0 0
Coy Steel, 12 10.0 120 4.3 47 21 6/1 0 0/2 0
Jacek Aksamit, 57 9.1 109 4.0 54 17 4/0 2 1/0 0
Hayden Hastings, 9 8.9 107 3.9 38 22 4/2 1 1/0 0
Max Myers, 66 8.7 104.5 4.0 47 16 6/2.5 0 0/0 0
Drew Boedecker, 10 7.4 89 2.4 8 24 1/0 5 0/4 0
Aaron Sessions, 2 6.8 82 2.6 18 21 1/0 1 0/2 1
Kyle Custis, 24 6.4 77 2.3 27 11 3/0 2 1/2 0
Connor Jorgenson, 60 6.3 76 2.8 38 8 5/1 2 0/0 0
Parker Christensen, 25 6.2 74 2.8 29 19 0/0 1 1/0 0
Tyler Holloway, 45 5.7 68.5 2.3 16 13 3/3.5 0 0/0 1
Quinton Brooks, 62 49 59 1.8 13 6 3/6 0 0/0 1
Sam Boyles, 8 4.3 52 2.0 21 13 1/0 1 0/0 0
Zach Gale, 50 3.8 46 1.8 25 6 2/1 0 0/0 0
Carter Mangus, 56 3.6 43 1.7 21 8 2/0 0 0/0 0
Andrew Boint, 53 3.5 42 1.2 15 4 0/3 0 2/0 0
Jacob Hallam, 63 3.4 41 1.5 21 6 1/1 1 0/0 0
Blayne Baker, 77 2.9 35 1.0 13 3 2/1 1 0/1 0
Quinn Heyneman, 5 2.1 25 1.0 13 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Aaron Woodward, 4 1.9 23 0.6 8 1 1/1 0 0/0 1
Michael Brastrup, 46 1.4 17 0.7 7 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Will Jorgenson, 65 1.3 16 0.6 6 2 1/1 0 0/0 0
Matthew Willey, 23 1.2 14 0.5 3 3 1/0 1 0/0 0
Chance Quarterman, 14 1.0 12 0.3 1 3 0/0 0 0/1 0
Carl Geertz, 26 1.0 12 0.4 6 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Nick Taylor, 81 0.7 8 0.3 2 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Blake King, 33 0.6 7 0.3 0 2 0/1 0 0/0 0
Garrett Perkins, 72 0.5 6 0.2 0 0 1/1 0 0/0 0
Matthew Roma, 22 0.4 5 0.2 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jaron Brewer, 86 0.4 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Nate Roe, 43 0.3 4 0.2 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Reuben Morris, 58 0.3 4 0.2 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Mikel Dobson, 38 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Sam Smart, 15 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dylan Shaw, 67 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brenden Clem, 61 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brannon Chambers, 79 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kurtis Macha, 52 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Championship

Natrona Mustangs

11/13/2016
State Runner Up

2016 Overall Record: 6-6 4A State
Team Per Game Average Natrona ' Opp vs. Natrona
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
166.5 37.8 4.4 | 216.7 40.3 5.4
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
123.4 9.3 53% | 1089 8.3 49%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
289.9 55.3 52 , 3256 57.3 5.7
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.2 17.3 148 / 0.7 6.9 10.4
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.0 58 19.2 : 2.2 54 24.9
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
21.0 1.8 07 | 246 2.3 0.8
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
9.3 4.9 14.7 ! 10.9 4.8 16.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
5 9 4 / 8 10 -4
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
35 38.1 36.1 i 33 34.9 29.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.6 53.1 36.6 | 4.5 51.9 34.3
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Central 8/26/16 0-5 31-64 3-11 11 46-106 0-0/0 2-/2 -1
Defensive Stats 39-106 6-12 31 58-187 0-0/0 8-2/10 -2
East 9/2/16 0-30 31-138 6-23 69 65-407 0-0/0 9-3/12 -1
Defensive Stats 38-222 5-9 63 54-390 4-0/4 11-4/15 -0
Laramie 9/9/16 14-13 40 - 107 12-20 148 78-527 0-1/1 6-6/12 1-1
Defensive Stats 19-55 16-36 170 73-445 1-1/2 3-7/10 -0
Gillette 9/16/16  27-20 45 - 257 9-20 63 79-440 3-0/3 13-3/16 1-0
Defensive Stats 30-171 11-24 177 71-638 2-1/3 5-9/14 1-1
Evanston 9/18/2016 36-7 46 - 358 8-22 70 78-510 4-0/5 17-4/22 0-0
Defensive Stats 31-92 1-13 80 49-325 0-1/1 5-1/7 2-2
Kelly Walsh 9/30/16 14-19 45 - 188 5-12 69 66-396 2-0/2 10-2/12 1-1
Defensive Stats 37-166 7-14 126 58-418 0-3/3 9-2/12 1-1
South 10/7/2016 23-7 29-120 7-10 108 49-364 2-0/2 8-3/12 0-0
Defensive Stats 53-272 5-13 79 73-451 1-0/1 15-3/18 0-1
Sheridan 10/14/2016 13 -37 21-80 16 - 27 195 69-574 0-1/2 5-7/13 1-2
Defensive Stats 35-213 19-28 193 85-663 3-2/5 10-10/20 O0-0
Rock Springs 10/21/16 30-52 33-118 18-24 301 79-810 3-1/4 7-13/20 -2
Defensive Stats 62 -441 3-6 33 73-583 5-0/7 18-1/21 -0
Kelly Walsh 10/28/16 37-21 52-277 3-3 76 62-514 4-1/5 13-3/16 -0
Defensive Stats 49 - 294 4-16 14 71-363 2-0/3 18- /18 1-2
Gillette 11/4/16  30-28 36-138 8-12 187 60-570 1-2/4 8-6/14 1-0
Defensive Stats 51-291 9-18 126 84-698 3-1/4 17-7/24 2-1
Sheridan 11/12/16 28-56 45 - 153 16 - 26 184 94-639 2-2/4 14-9/25 -1
Defensive Stats 39-277 13-15 215 71-783 7-1/8 12-11/23 1-0
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State Championship

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
Brett Brenton, 4 132.3 5.6 1588
Chase Brachtenbach, 22 23.5 6.0 282
William Lance, 33 6.4 3.5 77
Aure Rizzi, 14 3.3 13.3 40
Riley Shepperson, 87 2.5 3.8 30
Brice Van Norman, 20 0.6 7.0 7
Carlos Daniel, 7 0.3 4.0 4
Jesse Harshman, 3 -2.5 -0.3 -30
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD
Jesse Harshman, 3 113.3 12.7 1359
Riley Shepperson, 87 4.6 27.5 55
Ben Acres, 9 3.9 47.0 47
Brett Brenton, 4 1.7 20.0 20
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
Maeson Gallegos, 13 27.8 19.6 333
Brett Brenton, 4 26.9 10.4 323
Ben Acres, 9 18.9 14.2 227
Riley Shepperson, 87 16.8 11.2 202
Logan Harbaugh, 5 15.8 37.8 189
Thomas Robitaille, 15 13.8 10.3 165
Seth Cisneros, 8 1.7 20.0 20
William Lance, 33 1.0 3.0 12
Braxton Devore, 6 0.8 10.0 10
Chase Brachtenbach, 22 0.3 4.0 4
Noah Ujvary, 41 -0.3 -4.0 -4
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
Brett Brenton, 4 9.2 13.8 110
William Lance, 33 5.4 16.3 65
Maeson Gallegos, 13 2.2 26.0 26
Carlos Daniel, 7 0.5 6.0 6
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
Brett Brenton, 4 37.3 22.4 448
William Lance, 33 9.8 16.9 118
Maeson Gallegos, 13 7.3 14.7 88
Chase Brachtenbach, 22 1.3 16.0 16
Colton Heard, 21 1.2 14.0 14
Carlos Daniel, 7 0.5 6.0 6

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Brett Brenton, 4 207.4 7.2 2489
Jesse Harshman, 3 110.8 4.6 1329
Maeson Gallegos, 13 37.3 18.6 447
Chase Brachtenbach, 22 25.2 6.2 302
Riley Shepperson, 87 23.9 9.9 287
Ben Acres, 9 22.8 15.2 274
William Lance, 33 22.7 7.4 272
Logan Harbaugh, 5 15.8 37.8 189
Thomas Robitaille, 15 13.8 10.3 165
Aure Rizzi, 14 3.3 13.3 40
Seth Cisneros, 8 1.7 20.0 20
Carlos Daniel, 7 1.3 53 16
Colton Heard, 21 1.2 14.0 14
Braxton Devore, 6 0.8 10.0 10
Brice Van Norman, 20 0.6 7.0 7
Noah Ujvary, 41 -0.3 -4.0 -4
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State Championship 11/13/2016

SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Brett Brenton, 4 8.5 102 17 0 0 0 0
Riley Shepperson, 87 6.2 74 3 10 26 0 0
Jesse Harshman, 3 1.5 18 3 0 0 0 0
Logan Harbaugh, 5 1.5 18 3 0 0 0 0
Maeson Gallegos, 13 1.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Ben Acres, 9 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Seth Cisneros, 8 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Aure Rizzi, 14 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Thomas Robitaille, 15 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Dakota Dearmon, 10 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 1
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Jesse Harshman, 3 42.6 42.6 0.4 5
Riley Shepperson, 87 41.2 38.7 2.3 28
Maeson Gallegos, 13 37.5 37.5 0.2 2
Luke Osborne, 11 22.9 20.7 0.6 7
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Riley Shepperson, 87 53.1 36.6 4.6 55
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Riley Shepperson, 87 10 17 55 26 30
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Thomas Robitaille, 15 18.3 219 7.9 51 58 10/1 2 2/1 0
Riley Shepperson, 87 9.6 115.5 3.0 20 23 25/1 3 1/0 4
Chase Brachtenbach, 22 9.0 108 4.0 38 23 4/2 3 0/0 0
Carlos Daniel, 7 7.7 92 3.4 41 16 4/0 0 0/0 1
Maeson Gallegos, 13 6.6 79 3.0 14 29 0/0 1 0/1 0
Logan Harbaugh, 5 6.5 78 2.3 14 21 0/0 1 0/4 0
Cross True, 54 6.3 76 2.7 24 13 7/0 0 1/0 0
Noah Ujvary, 41 6.2 74 2.3 16 16 3/0 1 0/3 0
Daniel Slack, 55 5.6 67 2.5 18 19 2/0 0 1/0 0
Trey Cimburek, 88 5.3 64 2.3 24 12 1/2 0 0/0 1
Logan Moncur, 99 4.6 55 1.8 16 12 1/1 2 1/0 0
Preston Knight, 75 4.2 50 1.9 22 8 3/1 0 0/0 0
David Schall, 76 4.0 48 1.8 18 11 2/0 1 0/0 0
Brice Van Norman, 20 3.7 44 1.6 6 15 0/1 0 1/0 0
Colten Wray, 53 3.5 42 1.7 15 12 1/0 0 0/0 0
Lee Hedges, 44 2.6 31 1.2 17 4 1/1 0 0/0 0
Brett Brenton, 4 2.3 28 1.0 11 6 0/0 0 0/1 0
Ben Acres, 9 1.7 20 0.8 2 8 0/0 1 0/0 0
Augustean Montoya, 48 1.6 19 0.8 5 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tanner Smith, 42 1.0 12 0.5 6 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hayden Thorpen, 73 1.0 12 0.5 7 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Wesley Rice, 77 0.8 9 0.3 4 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Colton Heard, 21 0.6 7 0.3 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Joshua Manchego, 62 0.6 7 0.3 5 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dominick Redman, 60 0.5 6 0.3 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Seth Cisneros, 8 0.4 5 0.2 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Trevon Smith, 50 0.4 5 0.2 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Aj Bryson, 2 0.3 4 0.2 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Parker Munsey, 43 0.3 3 0.1 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
William Lance, 33 0.3 3 0.1 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Eric Graham, 81 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nigel Hageman, 25 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dakota Dearmon, 10 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 28 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Aure Rizzi, 14 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cole Thorpen, 23 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chance Wray, 52 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Championship
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Gillette Camels Semi Finalist
2016 Overall Record: 9-2 4A State
Team Per Game Average Gillette i Opp vs. Gillette
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
258.7 37.4 6.9 | 192.4 42.3 4.6
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
1582 116 57% | 1008 7.5 45%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
416.9 57.6 72 4 2932 58.8 5.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.5 44,5 181 / 0.6 2.9 4.6
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.5 47 19.1 : 5.0 88 17.6
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
38.6 2.9 21 | 169 1.5 0.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
11.7 5.7 17.6 ! 9.3 4.0 13.7
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
7 9 4 4 8 4 4
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.2 32.9 31.6 i 4.6 31.9 21.9
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
7.0 48.7 34.3 l 3.7 45.6 29.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Kelly Walsh 8/26/16 43 -0 35-220 11-17 91 71-596 4-1/6 11-5/16 1-0
Defensive Stats 44 - 96 5-15 60 69-331 0-0/0 6-3/9 -1
Evanston 9/2/16 53-7 21-150 20-29 384 74-961 1-7/8 11-11/22 -0
Defensive Stats 26 - 88 7-14 113 53-440 1-0/1 1-6/9 1-0
Central 9/9/16 47 -14 29-231 18 -28 170 80-682 6-1/7 8-8/16 -1
Defensive Stats 32-36 7-18 102 62-324 0-2/2 2-2/4 1-0
Natrona 9/16/16  20-27 30-171 11-24 177 71-638 2-1/3 5-9/14 1-1
Defensive Stats 45-257 9-20 63 79-440 3-0/3 13-3/16 1-0
South 9/23/16 46-28 39-390 10-16 71 70-622 5-1/6 12-5/17 -1
Defensive Stats 53-289 2-4 14 64-359 4-0/4 13-1/15 1-0
Sheridan 9/30/2016 24 -21 47 - 289 4-13 30 70-440 3-0/3 13-2/15 0-0
Defensive Stats 31-110 14-24 219 76-615 1-2/3 6-8/15 2-1
Rock Springs 10/7/2016 30-12 41 -299 8-14 119 68-647 3-1/4 11-4/15 1-1
Defensive Stats 63-361 3-6 41 76-561 2-0/2 19-1/20 0-0
Laramie 10/14/2016 45 -27 44 - 271 13-19 205 80-713 2-4/6 18-4/23 2-1
Defensive Stats 32-202 21-46 226 106-762 3-0/3 12-11/24 1-1
East 10/21/2016 41-13  38-249 10-22 123 74-562 0-3/5 10-4/15 0-2
Defensive Stats 43-188 5-14 78 70-478 1-0/1 8-3/11 0-1
South 10/28/16 48 -7 36 -285 14 - 23 244 74-773 3-3/7 13-4/17 -1
Defensive Stats 60 -351 1-9 6 76-453 1-0/1 14- /14 -0
Natrona 11/4/16 28 -30 51-291 9-18 126 84-698 3-1/4 17-7/24 2-1
Defensive Stats 36-138 8-12 187 60-570 1-2/4 8-6/14 1-0
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State Championship

RUSHING
Austin Clemetson, 12
Keaton Wilkerson, 8
Madden Pikula, 2
Caleb Durgin, 14
Parker Long, 5
Austin Maxon, 32
Anthony Johnston, 1
Deven Duleny, 33
Isiah Mata, 23
Tyler Hilliard, 21
Fathan Ferdyawan, 10
Dillon Buckmeier, 11
Devon Wicks, 27
Trenton Johnson, 7

PASSING
Keaton Wilkerson, 8
Anthony Johnston, 1

Dalton Young, 15
Madden Pikula, 2

RECEIVING
Madden Pikula, 2
Austin Clemetson, 12
Parker Long, 5
Dillon Buckmeier, 11
Anthony Johnston, 1
Tyler Hilliard, 21
Kade Bradley, 4
Trenton Johnson, 7
Dalton Young, 15
Coleman Worsley, 87
Caleb Durgin, 14

PUNT RETURN
Madden Pikula, 2
Austin Clemetson, 12
Anthony Johnston, 1
Tyler Hilliard, 21

KICK RETURN
Austin Clemetson, 12
Madden Pikula, 2
Kade Bradley, 4
Tyler Hilliard, 21
Deven Duleny, 33
Anthony Johnston, 1
Dillon Buckmeier, 11

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
167.9 8.5 1847
40.6 5.3 447
28.0 7.9 308

8.7 4.6 96
7.1 5.2 78
3.7 5.1 41
1.7 1.9 19
1.5 3.2 16
1.0 1.6 11
0.1 1.0 1
-0.2 -2.0 -2
-0.3 -3.0 -3
-0.4 -4.0 -4
-0.8 -9.0 -9

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

148.3 13.2 1631
9.9 27.3 109
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

62.9 12.8 692
30.2 16.6 332
22.1 17.4 243
115 18.0 126
9.2 8.4 101
6.8 125 75
6.0 9.4 66
5.0 13.8 55
23 125 25
1.9 21.0 21
0.4 4.0 4

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

314 17.3 345

10.0 22.0 110
2.5 28.0 28
0.5 6.0 6

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

22.8 35.9 251

17.8 245 196
2.9 6.4 32
1.7 9.5 19
15 8.0 16
0.3 3.0 3
0.0 0.0 0
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11/13/2016
QB EFF D INT
150.4 23 9
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State Championship 11/13/2016

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Austin Clemetson, 12 230.9 10.2 2540 249 29 15.8
Keaton Wilkerson, 8 188.9 7.0 2078 296 2 1.1
Madden Pikula, 2 140.1 12.5 1541 123 12 6.7
Parker Long, 5 29.2 11.1 321 29 6 3.3
Anthony Johnston, 1 23.6 8.1 260 32 4 2.6
Dillon Buckmeier, 11 11.2 12.3 123 10 1 0.5
Tyler Hilliard, 21 9.2 10.1 101 10 1 0.5
Caleb Durgin, 14 9.1 45 100 22 2 1.1
Kade Bradley, 4 8.9 8.2 98 12 0 0.0
Trenton Johnson, 7 4.2 9.2 46 5 1 0.5
Austin Maxon, 32 3.7 5.1 41 8 0 0.0
Deven Duleny, 33 2.9 4.6 32 7 0 0.0
Dalton Young, 15 2.3 8.3 25 3 1 6.0
Coleman Worsley, 87 1.9 21.0 21 1 0 0.0
Isiah Mata, 23 1.0 1.6 11 7 0 0.0
Fathan Ferdyawan, 10 -0.2 -2.0 -2 1 0 0.0
Devon Wicks, 27 -0.4 -4.0 -4 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Austin Clemetson, 12 15.8 174 29 0 0 0 0
Madden Pikula, 2 6.7 74 12 0 0 1 0
Dalton Young, 15 6.0 66 1 7 39 0 0
Parker Long, 5 3.3 36 6 0 0 0 0
Anthony Johnston, 1 2.6 29 4 0 5 0 0
Keaton Wilkerson, 8 1.1 12 2 0 0 0 0
Caleb Durgin, 14 1.1 12 2 0 0 0 0
Tyler Hilliard, 21 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Trenton Johnson, 7 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
Dillon Buckmeier, 11 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Kameron Preston, 85 42.0 42.0 0.2 2
Dalton Young, 15 41.0 39.4 0.5 5
Parker Long, 5 30.8 27.5 0.5 6
Fathan Ferdyawan, 10 28.7 28.4 1.0 11
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Fathan Ferdyawan, 10 55.0 38.0 0.1 1
Dalton Young, 15 48.6 34.3 6.9 76
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Dalton Young, 15 7 10 47 39 48
Anthony Johnston, 1 0 0 0 5 5
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TKL LOSS FUIM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Parker Long, 5 12.4 136 5.7 30 44 2/2 3 0/0 0
Lane Tucker, 65 11.2 123 3.4 18 13 13/2 4 1/0 3
Caleb Durgin, 14 10.3 113 4.3 23 34 2/0 3 1/1 0
Kade Bradley, 4 9.9 109 4.0 25 24 6/2 1 2/0 0
Marcus Glick, 64 8.7 96 4.0 31 23 3/2 2 0/0 0
Andrew Coleman, 52 8.0 88.5 3.5 16 24 5/1.5 0 1/0 0
Tyler Hilliard, 21 7.6 84 3.1 14 27 0/0 3 1/1 0
Weylan Fluharty, 56 6.7 74 3.1 27 16 3/2 0 0/0 0
Madden Pikula, 2 6.7 74 2.6 7 22 3/0 2 1/1 0
Fathan Ferdyawan, 10 6.6 73 3.0 11 28 0/0 3 0/0 0
Ty Maya, 81 6.4 70 2.4 10 17 3/1 7 0/0 0
Coleman Worsley, 87 5.0 55 2.0 8 17 1/0 0 2/0 0
Terren Swartz, 57 49 54 2.3 6 18 4/0 0 0/0 0
Austin Maxon, 32 2.2 24 0.8 6 5 0/1 0 1/0 0
Dillon Buckmeier, 11 2.0 22 0.9 6 7 0/0 1 0/0 0
Dalton Young, 15 1.8 20 0.9 5 6 1/0 0 0/0 0
Jayd Culey, 55 1.7 19 0.7 4 5 0/1 1 0/0 0
Trenton Johnson, 7 1.3 14.5 0.6 5 4 0/0.5 0 0/0 0
Bryer Sims, 79 1.3 14 0.6 6 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Alex Lumbardy, 67 0.9 10 0.5 0 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Isiah Mata, 23 0.9 10 0.2 3 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Anthony Johnston, 1 0.8 9 0.2 0 2 0/0 0 0/1 0
Austin Clemetson, 12 0.6 7 0.3 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dane Papenfuss, 54 0.5 6 0.3 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hunter Deaton, 66 0.5 5 0.2 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Swartz, 37 0.5 5 0.2 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Garrett Baker, 19 0.5 5 0.2 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Gaven Allen, 62 0.5 5 0.2 0 1 0/1 0 0/0 0
Riley Mitchell, 31 0.4 4 0.2 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hunter Vatne, 35 0.3 3 0.1 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zach Rowland, 78 0.3 3 0.1 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
,18 0.2 2 0.0 0 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
David Johnston, 13 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Keaton Wilkerson, 8 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Devon Wicks, 27 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Don Reed, 22 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Bodie Erickson, 6 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Frank Bustillos, 16 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Rock Springs Tigers Semi Finalist
2016 Overall Record: 8-3 4A State
Team Per Game Average Rock Springs ' Opp Vs. Rock Springs
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
366.5 55.3 6.6 | 170.4 34.0 5.0
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
27.0 1.9 44% | 1564 108 54%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
393.5 59.6 6.6 , 326.7 54.2 6.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.6 7.5 11.7 ¢/ 0.8 13.4 16.3
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.6 60 22.8 : 3.8 65 17.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
30.5 35 03 | 208 1.4 1.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
16.4 1.0 17.9 ! 9.2 6.2 16.1
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
3 8 7 / 5 13 -7
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
1.9 35.9 27.9 i 2.8 39.1 36.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
5.2 45.5 29.3 | 4.0 47.8 29.8
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
East 8/26/16  21-20 62 -290 1-2 8 69-362 3-0/3 18-1/19 -0
Defensive Stats 31-148 3-12 111 49-408 1-2/3 8-3/11 1-1
Laramie 9/2/16 29-21 65-334 1-1 30 69-437 2-1/3 22-1/23 1-0
Defensive Stats 27-97 10-20 186 61-513 0-3/3 5-8/15 1-2
Kelly Walsh 9/9/16 35-12 52-447 0-2 0 56-512 5-0/5 19-/19 -0
Defensive Stats 33-137 8-22 129 67-452 1-1/2 6-6/13 -0
Central 9/16/16 23-7 65-314 1-3 6 73-367 3-0/3 19-/19 -2
Defensive Stats 17-22 9-18 88 49-257 0-1/1 3-3/6 -2
Sheridan 9/23/16 16-24 61 - 245 1-2 8 68-344 2-0/2 14- /17 -0
Defensive Stats 24 - 152 9-18 221 54-648 1-2/3 6-7/13 -0
Evanston 9/30/16 44 -7 46 - 497 0-3 0 52-537 6-0/6 18-/18 -1
Defensive Stats 32-132 8-23 74 70-395 1-0/1 8-4/12 -1
Gillette 10/7/2016 12-30 63-361 3-6 41 76-561 2-0/2 19-1/20 0-0
Defensive Stats 41 - 299 8-14 119 68-647 3-1/4 11-4/15 1-1
South 10/14/2016 60 - 28 28 - 567 1-2 3 34-631 7-0/8 11-0/11 1-0
Defensive Stats 76-437 14-26 129 123-833 3-1/4 27-6/33 1-2
Natrona 10/21/16 52-30 62 - 441 3-6 33 73-583 5-0/7 18-1/21 -0
Defensive Stats 33-118 18-24 301 79-810 3-1/4 7-13/20 -2
Laramie 10/28/16 37-15 58 - 399 2-5 69 66-578 4-1/5 15-2/18 -1
Defensive Stats 23-54 20-27 181 76-546 0-2/2 5-7/15 -1
Sheridan 11/4/16 6-35 46 - 136 8-16 99 77-455 0-1/1 7-5/12 1-4
Defensive Stats 37-278 12-18 181 70-666 2-3/5 15-7/24 1-1
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RUSHING
Oaklan Jenkins, 6
Matt Fowler, 1
Marcus Kalista, 43
Mason Randall, 11
Wyatt Martinez, 12
Damon Longfellow, 5
Kell Ransom, 4
Brayden Rondinelli, 2

PASSING
Oaklan Jenkins, 6
Brayden Rondinelli, 2

RECEIVING
Marcus Kalista, 43
Brayden Barker, 3

Kell Ransom, 4

PUNT RETURN
Marcus Kalista, 43
Mason Randall, 11

KICK RETURN
Marcus Kalista, 43
Mason Randall, 11
Wyatt Martinez, 12

Keith Tiggs, 7

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Oaklan Jenkins, 6
Matt Fowler, 1
Marcus Kalista, 43
Mason Randall, 11
Brayden Barker, 3
Wyatt Martinez, 12
Brayden Rondinelli, 2
Damon Longfellow, 5
Kell Ransom, 4
Keith Tiggs, 7

SCORING
Matt Fowler, 1

Oaklan Jenkins, 6

Marcus Kalista, 43

Brayden Barker, 3

Mason Randall, 11
Kenyon Comstock, 22
Brayden Rondinelli, 2

PUNTING
Oaklan Jenkins, 6
Marcus Kalista, 43

KICKING
, 17
Nic Kautzman, 9
Braden Kauchich, 8
Marcus Kalista, 43

KICK ATTEMPTS
Kenyon Comstock, 22

YD/GM
153.4
147.7
53.9
10.6
1.8
0.4
0.4
-1.0

YD/GM
24.0
3.0

YD/GM
14.0
123

0.7

YD/GM
5.9
1.5

YD/GM
33.2
25.1

1.7
0.0

YD/GM
177.4
147.7
107.0

37.3
12.3
3.5
2.0
0.4
0.4
0.0

PT/GM
10.9
8.9
4.9
1.8
15
1.2
0.5

TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM

36.0
33.0

TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM

55.3
52.5
51.8
36.5

FGM
1

YD/ATT
8.0
6.7
47
8.4
5.0
4.0
-1.0
2.2

YD/COMP
14.7
11.0

YD/REC
19.3
12.3
4.0

YD/RET
13.0
8.5

YD/RET
28.1
21.2
9.5
0.0

YD/ATT
7.8
6.7
7.7

14.1
12.3
6.5
1.7
4.0
0.7
0.0

PT
120
98
54
20
16
13
6

27.7
33.0

34.8
31.8
313
25.5

FGA
2

TOT YD
1687
1625
593
117
20

4
-4
-11

TOTYD
264
33

TOTYD
154
135

8

TOTYD
65
17

TOTYD
365
276

19
0

TOT YD
1951
1625
1177
410
135

39
22
4
4
0

™
18

15
6

P ONW

1.8
0.1

0.7
1.7
0.4
24

LONG
27

ATT
210
244
126

(6, I SN

comp
18
3

REC

11

RET

RET
13
13

2
1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ATT
250
244
152
29
11
6
13

PUNT
20
1

KICK
8
19
4
26

1EPM
10

ATT
40
8

™

OoON -

™
15
18

OOo0OOoOFrOoOWwWN

[
OO O0OOOm
o

-
© o

1EPA

12

COMP % QB EFF L)
45% 85.2 3
38% 72.2 0

PT/GM
8.9
10.9
4.9
15
1.8
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
2EP SFTY

6 0
4 0
9 0
1 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
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TKL LOSS FUIM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Isaac Huffman, 37/42 11.5 127 4.9 44 25 7/0 1 2/0 0
Hunter Flack, 20 10.6 117 4.5 53 17 4/2 1 1/1 0
Brayden Barker, 3 8.6 95 3.3 12 27 3/0 0 0/4 0
Coleman Welsh, 52 8.5 94 3.9 43 17 4/0 0 1/0 0
Brayden Rondinelli, 2 8.2 90 3.1 20 23 1/0 3 0/3 0
Mason Randall, 11 6.7 74 2.8 26 17 1/0 3 0/1 0
Wyatt Martinez, 12 6.7 74 3.0 25 19 2/0 0 0/1 0
Josh Tepera, 26 6.1 67 2.6 24 8 7/2 0 0/0 0
Keith Tiggs, 7 5.8 64 2.7 31 11 3/0 1 0/0 0
Will Petrovich, 57 4.9 54 2.0 21 7 2/2 1 1/0 0
Oaklan Jenkins, 6 4.4 48 1.1 5 9 1/0 1 1/3 0
Kell Ransom, 4 3.4 37 1.4 6 5 5/2 0 0/0 0
Bryan Mattinson, 56 3.4 37 1.5 14 7 2.5/0.5 0 0/0 0
Marcus Kalista, 43 3.0 33 1.5 7 13 0/0 0 0/0 0
Andy Daley, 61 2.4 26 1.1 6 7 2/0 0 0/0 0
Matt Fowler, 1 2.3 25 1.1 8 7 1/0 0 0/0 0
Dalton Cunningham, 55 2.1 23.5 1.0 16 0 25/0 0 0/0 0
Hunter Lefaivre, 50 1.9 21 0.9 7 4 1/1 0 0/0 0
Tristan Profaizer, 10 1.8 20 0.9 8 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Thomas Heikes, 44 1.7 19 0.9 9 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Eccker Garrett, 74 1.5 16 0.6 6 2 2/0 0 0/0 0
Kenyon Comstock, 22 0.7 8 0.3 3 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
H Lafave, 60 0.7 8 0.4 6 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Melciah Ironcloud, 78 0.6 7 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 0/0 1
Braden Doak, 14 0.6 7 0.3 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Braedon Meidinger, 79 0.5 6 0.3 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kyle Pierce, 46 0.5 6 0.3 6 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Roman Peterson, 85 0.5 5 0.2 0 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Tim Tozzi, 69 0.5 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
, 40 0.4 4 0.2 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Damon Longfellow, 5 0.4 4 0.2 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Victor Pampuch, 58 0.4 4 0.2 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Gehrig Deimoz, 23 0.4 4 0.2 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
David Sanchez, 24 0.4 4 0.2 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
James Black, 31 0.4 4 0.2 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nic Kautzman, 9 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lewis Atkinson, 75 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Carlos Hernandez, 65 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Braden Kauchich, 8 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Calvin Jeffries, 33 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Faigl Nick, 15 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Everett Whitman, 71 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Devon Clark, 70 0.1 1 0.0 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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South Bison Quarterfinalist
2016 Overall Record: 3-7 4A State
Team Per Game Average South i Opp vs. South
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ’ YD ATT YD/ATT
331.3 56.7 5.8 ‘ 225.1 30.0 7.5
Passing YD COMP COMP %/ YD COMP COMP %
42.7 3.4 38% ! 1194 10.1 62%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT ‘ YD ATT YD/ATT
374.0 65.7 gy 3445 46.3 7.4
Punt Return # RET RET YD YD/ RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.5 3.1 / 1.8 23.8 13.2
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD/ RE ! # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.2 48 15.1 ¢ 2.4 38 15.9
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD/ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
194 2.4 0.2 ‘ 31.9 2.8 1.1
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
15.9 1.9 181 4.6 135
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ‘ FUM INT +/-
6 6 -2 / 6 5 2
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NETAVG ! #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.4 33.1 26.1 ‘ 2.5 41.4 40.2
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG, #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.8 43.0 294 l 6.0 48.9 39.2
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Evanston 8/26/16 42 -10 53-529 3-6 34 66-647 6-0/6 19-2/21 1-0
Defensive Stats 24 - 54 12-22 136 65-453 0-1/1 3-5/9 -0
Central 9/2/16 17-0 54 -300 2-6 12 63-324 2-0/2 14-1/15 -0
Defensive Stats 19-22 12-21 57 57-243 0-0/0 2-3/6 1-1
East 9/9/16 31-28 59-339 0-3 0 66-395 4-0/4 20-/20 -0
Defensive Stats 30-197 9-14 80 59-449 3-1/4 9-4/14 -0
Kelly Walsh 9/16/2016 7-35 54 -298 0-7 0 64-329 1-0/1 9-0/9 3-0
Defensive Stats 32 -258 9-13 127 56-518 3-1/5 8-5/13 1-0
Gillette 9/23/16  28-46 53-289 2-4 14 64-359 4-0/4 13-1/15 1-0
Defensive Stats 39-390 10-16 71 70-622 5-1/6 12-5/17 -1
Laramie 9/30/16 6-20 55 -240 2-5 43 62-326 0-0/1 16-2/19 0-1
Defensive Stats 35-211 10-17 134 65-496 1-1/2 9-6/16 1-1
Natrona 10/7/2016 7-23 53-272 5-13 79 73-451 1-0/1 15-3/18 0-1
Defensive Stats 29-120 7-10 108 49-364 2-0/2 8-3/12 0-0
Rock Springs 10/14/2016 28 - 60 76 -437 14 - 26 129 123-833 3-1/4 27-6/33 1-2
Defensive Stats 28 -567 1-2 3 34-631 7-0/8 11-0/11 1-0
Sheridan 10/21/2016 21-49 50 - 258 5-11 110 71-564 2-1/3 12-4/17 0-2
Defensive Stats 28-147 17-25 234 77-709 4-3/7 8-11/20 2-0
Gillette 10/28/16  7-48 60 - 351 1-9 6 76-453 1-0/1 14- /14 -0
Defensive Stats 36-285 14-23 244 74-773 3-3/7 13-4/17 -1
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RUSHING
Keyshawn Farmer, 5
Dylan Mondragon, 34
D'Andre Mccray, 30
Caleb Price, 21
Noah Patterson, 18
Wyatt Garcia, 26
Eric Fowler, 7
Bryce Codr, 6
Dominique Dominguez, 28
,3
Trey Trimble, 14
, 25
Tyler Wilken, 20
Alex Dettmers, 9

PASSING
Eric Fowler, 7
Trey Trimble, 14
Keyshawn Farmer, 5

RECEIVING
Austin White, 46
Kobe Floyd, 88
Keyshawn Farmer, 5
Dylan Mondragon, 34
Bryce Codr, 6
D'Andre Mccray, 30
Noah Patterson, 18
Caleb Price, 21
Wyatt Garcia, 26

PUNT RETURN
Wyatt Garcia, 26
Eric Fowler, 7
Keyshawn Farmer, 5

KICK RETURN
Keyshawn Farmer, 5
Wyatt Garcia, 26
Dylan Mondragon, 34
Jameryk Sanders, 80
Tanner Weinberger, 15
Noah Patterson, 18
Alex Dettmers, 9
D'Andre Mccray, 30

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Keyshawn Farmer, 5
Dylan Mondragon, 34
D'Andre Mccray, 30
Eric Fowler, 7
Caleb Price, 21
Noah Patterson, 18
Wyatt Garcia, 26
Austin White, 46
Kobe Floyd, 88
Bryce Codr, 6
Dominique Dominguez, 28
Jameryk Sanders, 80
Tanner Weinberger, 15
,3
Trey Trimble, 14
, 25
Tyler Wilken, 20
Alex Dettmers, 9

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
123.6 6.1 1236
72.4 6.7 724
61.2 6.5 612
25.6 7.3 256
24.8 5.9 248
8.9 7.4 89
4.8 0.8 48
4.3 10.8 43
4.0 6.7 40
1.2 12.0 12
0.9 9.0 9
0.2 1.0 2
-0.1 -1.0 -1
-0.5 -5.0 -5

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

42.7 12.6 427
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
9.1 18.2 91
8.1 40.5 81
7.8 9.8 78
4.8 9.6 48
3.8 9.5 38
3.6 18.0 36
2.7 6.8 27
2.5 8.3 25
0.3 3.0 3

YD/GM  YD/RET TOTYD
3.6 18.0 36
0.0 0.0 0
-0.5 -2.5 -5

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

23.9 19.9 239
13.3 16.6 133
6.5 10.8 65
2.5 12.5 25
1.5 15.0 15
0.6 6.0 6
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
154.8 6.9 1548
83.7 7.0 837
64.8 6.7 648
47.5 33 475
28.1 7.4 281
28.1 6.0 281
26.1 11.3 261

9.1 18.2 91
8.1 40.5 81
8.1 10.1 81
4.0 6.7 40
2.5 125 25
1.5 15.0 15
1.2 12.0 12
0.9 2.3 9
0.2 1.0 2
-0.1 -1.0 -1
-0.5 -2.5 -5

ATT
201
108

comp

RET
2
1
2

RET

[N
N

PR R RN

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ATT
225
119
97
145
38
47

N
w

NENPRRPRPRPNOOONO

-
O

O O OO0 OORFREFEPRNNNNOO

ATT
85
3
2

—
O

[eNeNeNoNeNoll i o]

—
oo

OO 000000 OFRROFRLNNRERNW

COMP %
40%
0%
0%

PT/GM
6.2
1.8
4.2
0.6
1.2
1.4
0.6
0.0
0.6
2.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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QB EFF D INT
78.2 2 5
0.0 0 0

-100.0 0 1
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SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2 EP SFTY
Keyshawn Farmer, 5 6.2 62 10 0 0 1 0
D'Andre Mccray, 30 4.2 42 7 0 0 0 0
Bryce Codr, 6 2.8 28 0 2 22 0 0
Dylan Mondragon, 34 1.8 18 3 0 0 0 0
Noah Patterson, 18 1.4 14 2 0 0 1 0
Caleb Price, 21 1.2 12 2 0 0 0 0
Eric Fowler, 7 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Kobe Floyd, 88 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Garcia, 26 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Caleb Price, 21 33.8 19.0 0.4 4
Bryce Codr, 6 33.0 27.1 3.0 30
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Bryce Codr, 6 43.4 29.5 3.6 36
Dominik Swank, 74 35.0 27.5 0.2 2
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Bryce Codr, 6 2 6 44 22 24
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Caleb Price, 21 16.5 165 7.6 30 55 4/2 1 0/1 0
Dylan Mondragon, 34 9.4 94 4.5 15 32 5/0 0 0/0 0
Cody Allen, 68 9.4 93.5 4.0 23 22 5/1.5 1 1/0 0
Conrad Near, 12 7.9 79 3.6 11 28 2/0 3 0/0 0
Keyshawn Farmer, 5 5.1 51 2.4 5 17 3/1 0 0/0 0
Pryce Sanchez, 55 4.6 46 2.2 11 13 3/0 0 0/0 0
Bryce Codr, 6 4.5 45 2.0 8 16 0/0 0 1/0 0
D'Andre Mccray, 30 4.2 42 1.3 2 11 1/0 0 1/2 0
Wyatt Garcia, 26 3.7 37 0.9 1 8 0/0 0 2/2 0
Austin White, 46 3.6 36 1.8 7 13 1/0 0 0/0 0
Brady Dunn, 57 3.5 34.5 1.2 12 4 05/1 0 2/0 0
Jace Packard, 62 3.4 33.5 1.7 8 12 05/0 0 0/0 0
Hunter Deffenbaugh, 71 3.3 33 1.5 2 11 2/1 0 0/0 0
Alex Dettmers, 9 2.9 29 14 4 11 1/0 0 0/0 0
Brandon Holbrook, 50 2.3 22.5 1.0 9 3 1/15 0 0/0 0
Noah Patterson, 18 1.8 18 0.8 0 8 0/0 1 0/0 0
Cody Clark, 77 1.8 18 0.7 3 5 0/0 0 1/0 0
,25 13 13 0.6 1 5 0/0 1 0/0 0
Trey Trimble, 14 0.7 7 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
, 65 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Hernandez, 35 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dominik Swank, 74 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 44 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0

2016 Wyoming HS Football



State Championship
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Laramie Plainsmen Quarterfinalist
2016 Overall Record: 4-6 4A State
Team Per Game Average Laramie i Opp vs. Laramie
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
132.0 31.4 4.2 | 208.9 43.9 4.8
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
1705 134 s6% | 107.7 8.2 53%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
302.5 55.2 55 § 316.6 59.5 5.3
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.6 5.2 87 / 1.5 27.2 18.1
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.3 57 17.4 : 1.9 42 22.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
18.7 1.1 13 | 225 1.4 1.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
7.1 7.4 15.3 ! 11.2 3.9 16.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
10 9 1 / 8 12 -1
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.9 38.4 28.3 i 2.6 37.0 35.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.9 52.5 34.1 l 4.5 46.5 29.8
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Sheridan 8/26/16  13-42 37-84 18 - 25 185 83-509 1-1/2 8-9/17 3-1
Defensive Stats 34-222 14-22 126 73-592 3-3/6 9-5/14 -0
Rock Springs 9/2/16 21-29 27 -97 10-20 186 61-513 0-3/3 5-8/15 1-2
Defensive Stats 65-334 1-1 30 69-437 2-1/3 22-1/23 1-0
Natrona 9/9/16 13-14 19-55 16 - 36 170 73-445 1-1/2 3-7/10 -0
Defensive Stats 40-107 12-20 148 78-527 0-1/1 6-6/12 1-1
Evanston 9/16/16 19-6 28-179 11-21 288 62-762 1-2/3 5-9/14 2-0
Defensive Stats 37-172 11-31 73 85-416 0-1/1 7-2/13 1-3
Central 9/23/16 13-7 31-138 6-13 75 54-365 1-1/2 7-3/11 1-2
Defensive Stats 36-55 9-16 110 62-288 0-1/1 3-4/8 -1
South 9/30/16 20-6 35-211 10-17 134 66-49 1-1/2 9-6/16 1-1
Defensive Stats 55-240 2-5 43 62-326 0-0/1 16-2/19 0-1
East 10/7/16  31-21 43 - 149 7-11 101 63-381 2-1/4 9-6/15 0-0
Defensive Stats 38-207 10-24 125 78-614 1-2/3 13-6/19 2-2
Gillette 10/14/2016 27 -45 32-202 21-46 226 106-762 3-0/3 12-11/24 1-1
Defensive Stats 44-271 13-19 205 80-713 2-4/6 18-4/23 2-1
Kelly Walsh 10/21/16 15-18 39-130 15-22 159 81-556 1-1/2 8-8/16 1-1
Defensive Stats 32-82 8-13 148 58-442 2-1/3 3-7/11 1-2
Rock Springs 10/28/16 15-37 23-54 20-27 181 76-546 0-2/2 5-7/15 -1
Defensive Stats 58-399 2-5 69 66-578 4-1/5 15-2/18 -1
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RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Taylor Dodd, 10 71.2 4.1 712 172 9
Carless Looney, 15 20.2 3.9 202 52 0
Jason Upton, 6 14.4 5.5 144 26 1
Isaiah Wookey, 25 7.7 3.9 77 20 0
Baxter Tuggle, 27 7.0 4.7 70 15 1
Dan Graeff, 42 6.6 3.9 66 17 0
Meccade Johnson, 3 4.0 13.3 40 3 0
Idris Elias, 1 0.6 6.0 6 1 0
Garrett Worden, 71 0.5 1.3 5 4 0
Conor Beeston, 13 -0.2 -0.5 -2 4 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD CoOMP ATT COMP % QBEFF D INT
Taylor Dodd, 10 167.8 12.6 1678 133 234 57% 126.3 12 9
Isaiah Wookey, 25 2.7 27.0 27 1 2 50% 328.4 1 0
Nathan Burman, 12 0.0 0.0 0 0 2 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D
Conor Beeston, 13 76.1 14.9 761 51 10
Jason Upton, 6 29.8 14.2 298 21 1
Nathan Burman, 12 20.6 9.4 206 22 1
Idris Elias, 1 14.3 11.9 143 12 0
Baxter Tuggle, 27 11.2 22.4 112 5 0
Meccade Johnson, 3 10.7 8.2 107 13 1
Carless Looney, 15 5.2 8.7 52 6 0
Isaiah Wookey, 25 2.2 7.3 22 3 0
Brady Epler, 88 0.4 4.0 4 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Conor Beeston, 13 4.2 10.5 42 4
Idris Elias, 1 1.0 5.0 10 2
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Conor Beeston, 13 31.2 24.0 312 13
Meccade Johnson, 3 16.5 18.3 165 9
Jason Upton, 6 6.2 12.4 62 5
Baxter Tuggle, 27 1.9 19.0 19 1
Garrett Worden, 71 1.5 15.0 15 1
Brady Epler, 88 0.1 1.0 1 1
Will Yates, 85 0.0 0.0 0 1
Carless Looney, 15 0.0 0.0 0 2
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Taylor Dodd, 10 239.0 5.9 2390 406 9 5.4
Conor Beeston, 13 111.3 15.5 1113 72 10 6.0
Jason Upton, 6 50.4 9.7 504 52 2 1.2
Mccade Johnson, 3 31.2 12.5 312 25 1 0.8
Carless Looney, 15 25.4 4.2 254 60 0 0.0
Nathan Burman, 12 20.6 8.6 206 24 1 0.6
Baxter Tuggle, 27 20.1 9.6 201 21 1 0.6
Idris Elias, 1 15.9 10.6 159 15 0 0.0
Isaiah Wookey, 25 12.6 5.0 126 25 0 0.0
Dan Graeff, 42 6.6 3.9 66 17 0 0.0
Garrett Worden, 71 2.0 4.0 20 5 1 0.6
Brady Epler, 88 0.5 2.5 5 2 0 0.0
Will Yates, 85 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
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SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Conor Beeston, 13 6.0 60 10 0 0 0 0
Taylor Dodd, 10 5.4 54 9 0 0 0 0
Blake Moore, 36 3.1 31 0 5 16 0 0
Jason Upton, 6 1.2 12 2 0 0 0 0
Mccade Johnson, 3 0.8 8 1 0 0 1 0
Garrett Worden, 71 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Baxter Tuggle, 27 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Nathan Burman, 12 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Enrique Isidro, 5 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0
0.0 3 0 1 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Taylor Dodd, 10 38.4 28.3 2.9 29
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Blake Moore, 36 53.5 34.5 3.5 35
Enrique Isidro, 5 44.0 31.0 0.4 4
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Blake Moore, 36 5 8 29 16 19
Enrique Isidro, 5 0 0 0 1 2
1 1 0 0 0
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Carless Looney, 15 21.2 211.5 9.6 85 46 7/0.5 0 0/1 1
Garrett Worden, 71 16.2 162 5.7 29 15 21/6 1 3/1 0
Idris Elias, 1 15.2 152 5.8 39 37 1/0 0 2/1 3
Jason Upton, 6 13.4 134 5.8 43 35 1/0 4 0/2 0
Daylon Puckett, 84 11.6 115.5 5.2 54 19 5/0.5 1 1/0 0
Isaiah Wookey, 25 10.5 104.5 5.0 50 19 4/15 0 0/0 0
Conor Beeston, 13 7.9 79 2.6 18 17 0/0 6 0/3 0
Nathan Burman, 12 7.6 76 2.4 7 19 1/0 4 0/4 0
Dan Graeff, 42 6.4 64 2.2 10 9 3/5 0 1/0 1
Brady Epler, 88 4.6 46 1.9 10 13 0.5/0.5 1 1/0 0
Zane Garner, 63 4.5 44.5 1.8 17 3 55/1 1 0/0 0
Jaden Rasmussen, 70 3.7 37 1.7 16 6 2/1 0 0/0 0
Luke James, 78 1.5 15 0.8 11 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Baxter Tuggle, 27 0.9 9 0.5 7 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Mccade Johnson, 3 0.7 7 0.4 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tony Ortega, 52 0.5 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Alex Mendoza, 73 0.5 5 0.3 5 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Will Yates, 85 0.4 4 0.2 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Sam Matlock, 86 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 37 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Taylor Dodd, 10 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chance Jackson, 68 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ky Hardy-Ritchie, 35 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zachary Rivord, 76 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Daniel Martinez, 75 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyson Trabing, 33 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
William Holzer, 80 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Blake Moore, 36 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Kelly Walsh Trojans Quarterfinalist
2016 Overall Record: 5-5 4A State
Team Per Game Average Kelly Walsh i Opp vs. Kelly Walsh
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
171.1 379 4.5 | 204.8 42.0 4.9
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
88.6 7.5 29% | 823 7.1 50%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
259.7 53.1 4.9 / 287.1 56.2 5.1
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.7 9.4 134 / 1.6 20.7 12.9
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.8 33 18.3 : 2.0 53 26.5
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
16.0 1.2 10 | 208 2.3 0.5
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.4 3.4 12.4 ! 10.0 4.2 14.2
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
8 7 2 / 9 8 -2
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.2 32.2 26.8 i 2.7 37.6 34.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.1 40.7 23.5 l 4.2 48.0 35.8
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Gillette 8/26/16 0-43 44 - 96 5-15 60 69-331 0-0/0 6-3/9 -1
Defensive Stats 35-220 11-17 91 71-596 4-1/6 11-5/16 1-0
Sheridan 9/2/16 0-34 32-138 6-14 33 53-213 0-0/0 8-0/8 2-0
Defensive Stats 37-165 15-28 183 81-552 3-2/5 11-10/21 1-0
Rock Springs 9/9/16 12-35 33-137 8-22 129 67-452 1-1/2 6-6/13 -0
Defensive Stats 52-447 0-2 0 56-512 5-0/5 19-/19 -0
South 9/16/2016 35-7 32-258 9-13 127 56-518 3-1/5 8-5/13 1-0
Defensive Stats 54 -298 0-7 0 64-329 1-0/1 9-0/9 3-0
East 9/23/16 6-23 30-123 10-15 89 56-323 1-0/1 7-4/11 1-1
Defensive Stats 46 - 222 6-14 70 70-421 3-0/3 11-5/16 -0
Natrona 9/30/16 19-14 37-166 7-14 126 58-418 0-3/3 9-2/12 1-1
Defensive Stats 45-188 5-12 69 66-396 2-0/2 10-2/12 1-1
Evanston 10/7/2016 28-0 38-224 7-12 79 58-410 2-2/4 8-2/11 0-0
Defensive Stats 38-85 8-20 107 71-402 0-0/0 6-6/12 1-2
Central 10/14/16 21-0 52-193 11-18 81 85-437 1-2/3 11-5/18 1-0
Defensive Stats 22-16 8-17 68 47-152 0-0/0 2-3/5 1-4
Laramie 10/21/16 18-15 32-82 8-13 148 58-442 2-1/3 3-7/11 1-2
Defensive Stats 39-130 15-22 159 81-556 1-1/2 8-8/16 1-1
Natrona 10/28/16  21-37 49 - 294 4-16 14 71-363 2-0/3 18- /18 1-2
Defensive Stats 52-277 3-3 76 62-514 4-1/5 13-3/16 -0
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State Championship

RUSHING
Sesar Chavez, 23
Ben Gallagher, 38

Joey Geil, 31
Caige Mccomb, 16
Brock Spiegelberg, 8
Sam Marsh, 5
Taylor Maese, 10
Joel Strube, 77
Hunter Wright, 17
Lamont Frisby, 3

PASSING
Caige Mccomb, 16
Lamont Frisby, 3

RECEIVING
Sam Marsh, 5
Ben Gallagher, 38
Kenneth Manasco, 25
Sesar Chavez, 23
D'Maerik Wilson, 13
Caden Curry, 85
Laine Smith, 22
Hunter Wright, 17
Brock Spiegelberg, 8
Joey Geil, 31
Taylor Maese, 10

PUNT RETURN
Sam Marsh, 5

KICK RETURN
Hunter Wright, 17
Sam Marsh, 5
Brock Spiegelberg, 8

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Caige Mccomb, 16
Sam Marsh, 5
Sesar Chavez, 23
Ben Gallagher, 38
Joey Geil, 31
Brock Spiegelberg, 8
Hunter Wright, 17
Kenneth Manasco, 25
D'Maerik Wilson, 13
Caden Curry, 85
Laine Smith, 22
Taylor Maese, 10
Lamont Frisby, 3
Joel Strube, 77

SCORING
Ben Gallagher, 38
Sam Marsh, 5
Caige Mccomb, 16
Devin Palepale, 20
Hunter Wright, 17
Joey Geil, 31
Sesar Chavez, 23
Kenneth Manasco, 25
Joel Strube, 77
Brock Spiegelberg, 8

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
57.5 4.9 575
334 7.3 334
29.3 4.6 293
29.1 2.6 291
17.2 6.6 172
2.6 6.5 26
21 4.2 21
0.6 6.0 6
-0.2 -2.0 -2
-0.5 -1.3 -5

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

86.9 11.7 869
1.7 17.0 17
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
44.4 13.9 444
15.2 10.1 152
7.5 125 75
6.0 15.0 60
5.5 18.3 55
3.7 9.3 37
31 10.3 31
1.5 7.5 15
0.9 9.0 9
0.8 2.0 8
0.0 0.0 0
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
9.4 134 94
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
17.9 19.9 179
11.5 16.4 115
3.6 18.0 36

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
116.0 4.4 1160
67.9 13.6 679
63.5 5.2 635
48.6 8.0 486
30.1 4.4 301
21.7 7.5 217
19.2 16.0 192

7.5 125 75
5.5 18.3 55
3.7 9.3 37
31 10.3 31
21 3.5 21
1.2 2.0 12
0.6 6.0 6
PT/GM PT D
4.2 42 7
3.0 30 5
1.8 18 3
14 14 0
1.2 12 2
1.2 12 2
1.2 12 2
0.8 8 1
0.6 6 1
0.6 6 1
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State Championship 11/13/2016

PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Joey Geil, 31 32.8 20.5 0.8 8
Sam Marsh, 5 32.1 28.3 3.4 34
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Devin Palepale, 20 41.1 26.0 2.9 29
Joey Geil, 31 35.5 -12.5 0.2 2
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Devin Palepale, 20 0 1 0 14 17
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Hunter Wright, 17 16.6 165.5 6.4 30 27 10/11.5 0 2/0 1
Joey Geil, 31 15.1 151 6.9 47 38 6/1 1 1/0 0
Joel Strube, 77 11.4 114 5.1 38 20 7/5 0 0/0 0
Brock Spiegelberg, 8 9.6 96 3.6 18 25 2/0 1 3/1 0
Tanner Bloom, 71 9.5 95 4.5 31 23 4/2 0 0/0 0
Ben Gallagher, 38 8.6 86 3.6 19 21 5/0 0 1/1 0
Sam Marsh, 5 6.8 68 3.2 19 22 0/0 0 0/1 0
Caige Mccomb, 16 5.0 50 2.2 9 17 0/0 1 0/1 0
Kenneth Manasco, 25 4.8 48 2.4 19 13 0/1 0 0/0 0
Laine Smith, 22 4.6 46 1.2 6 9 0/0 1 1/3 0
Andrew Skovgard, 79 4.2 41.5 1.7 3 8 5/25 0 0/0 0
Kyle Bacon, 67 3.7 37 1.7 9 8 3/1 0 0/0 0
Caden Curry, 85 3.4 34 1.4 10 8 1/0 0 1/0 0
Taylor Maese, 10 3.4 34 1.6 10 9 1/1 0 0/0 0
Jevan Palmer, 1 3.2 32 1.3 6 9 1/0 0 1/0 0
Tevita Palepale, 37 2.4 24 1.2 6 9 0/0 0 0/0 0
Timothy Nolan, 4 2.2 22 1.0 6 7 0/0 1 0/0 0
Anthony Sanders, 70 1.8 18 0.9 4 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
D'Maerik Wilson, 13 1.3 13 0.7 3 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Caleb Hopman, 53 1.1 11 0.6 5 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Devin Palepale, 20 0.8 8 0.4 2 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Davion Mcadam, 7 0.7 7 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/1 0
George Wagstaff, 64 0.4 4 0.2 1 0 0/1 0 0/0 0
Logan Neuroth, 52 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Andrew Stover, 36 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
William Henricksen, 12 0.2 2 0.1 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Seth Meyer, 57 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Championship 11/13/2016
East Thunderbirds Quarterfinalist
2016 Overall Record: 4-6 4A State
Team Per Game Average East i Opp vs. East
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
199.6 39.6 5.0 | 187.4 38.9 4.8
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
91.3 6.7 47% | 1019 7.7 52%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
290.9 54.0 54 , 2893 53.6 5.4
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.1 14.6 133 / 0.7 13.6 19.4
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.2 59 18.6 : 2.7 39 14.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
23.9 2.2 10 | 223 1.6 1.1
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
9.5 4.0 14.0 ! 10.3 3.8 14.4
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
5 5 0 / 4 6 0
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.0 34.3 29.7 i 3.1 34.3 29.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.9 45.7 33.8 | 4.2 47.5 34.0
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Rock Springs 8/26/16  20-21 31-148 3-12 111 49-408 1-2/3 8-3/11 1-1
Defensive Stats 62-290 1-2 8 69-362 3-0/3 18-1/19 -0
Natrona 9/2/16 30-0 38-222 5-9 63 54-390 4-0/4 11-4/15 -0
Defensive Stats 31-138 6-23 69 65-407 0-0/0 9-3/12 -1
South 9/9/16 28-31 30-197 9-14 80 59-449 3-1/4 9-4/14 -0
Defensive Stats 59-339 0-3 0 66-395 4-0/4 20-/20 -0
Sheridan 9/16/16 16-21 33-85 7-13 87 59-355 1-1/2 5-3/8 -1
Defensive Stats 31-182 13-18 196 64-590 1-2/3 8-6/14 -0
Kelly Walsh 9/23/16 23-6 46 - 222 6-14 70 70-421 3-0/3 11-5/16 -0
Defensive Stats 30-123 10-15 89 56-323 1-0/1 7-4/11 1-1
Central 9/30/16 36-10 54 - 345 6-8 73 69-519 4-1/5 12-4/20 -0
Defensive Stats 21-52 14-23 143 61-372 0-1/1 3-6/11 1-1
Laramie 10/7/16  21-31 38 - 207 10-24 125 78-614 1-2/3 13-6/19 2-2
Defensive Stats 43 - 149 7-11 101 63-381 2-1/4 9-6/15 0-0
Evanston 10/13/16 35-28 40-241 6-13 85 61-408 4-1/5 11-3/14 2-0
Defensive Stats 48 - 269 6-12 93 71-478 3-1/4 12-2/14 2-1
Gillette 10/21/2016 13-41  43-188 5-14 78 70-478 1-0/1 8-3/11 0-1
Defensive Stats 38-249 10-22 123 74-562 0-3/5 10-4/15 0-2
Sheridan 10/28/16 17-34 43 - 141 10-23 141 81-520 0-2/2 7-5/12 -0
Defensive Stats 26-83 10-18 197 58-565 2-3/5 7-6/13 -0
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State Championship

RUSHING
Ethan Ashworth, 6
Rayce Phipps, 34
Matt Semler, 18
Lane Warren, 2
Mitchell Bell, 40
David James, 43
Quinn Hunt, 4
Riley Cooper, 7
Noah Humble, 8
Tevan Chu, 27

PASSING
Matt Semler, 18
Ethan Ashworth, 6

RECEIVING
Noah James, 10
Ethan Ashworth, 6
Seth Green, 32
Rayce Phipps, 34
Quinn Hunt, 4
Jamis Lopez, 3
Colton Bell, 16
Noah Humble, 8
Ty Bower, 25
Mitchell Bell, 40
Braden Morris, 9

PUNT RETURN
Ethan Ashworth, 6
Rayce Phipps, 34
Jacob Ross, 73

KICK RETURN
Noah James, 10
Jamis Lopez, 3
Vance Nagy, 37
Braden Morris, 9
Lane Warren, 2

Ty Bower, 25

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE

Ethan Ashworth, 6
Matt Semler, 18
Noah James, 10
Rayce Phipps, 34
Lane Warren, 2

Jamis Lopez, 3
Mitchell Bell, 40
Seth Green, 32
Quinn Hunt, 4
Vance Nagy, 37
Noah Humble, 8
Colton Bell, 16
Ty Bower, 25
Braden Morris, 9
David James, 43
Jacob Ross, 73
Riley Cooper, 7
Tevan Chu, 27

YD/GM

110.3
29.9
20.6
18.6
16.3

1.6
1.5
0.6
0.2
0.0

YD/ATT
5.7
5.8
3.1
33
10.9
5.3
5.0
2.0
2.0
0.0

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

86.2
5.1

YD/GM
37.0
133
10.7

6.3
6.0
5.2
4.2
4.1
23
2.2
0.0

YD/GM
12.2
15
0.9

YD/GM
33.7
14.7

5.6
2.8
1.6
1.0

YD/GM
140.9
106.8

70.7
37.7
20.2
19.9
18.5
10.7
7.5
5.6
4.3
4.2
33
2.8
1.6
0.9
0.6
0.0

131
51.0

YD/REC
16.1
19.0
11.9
15.8
7.5
10.4
42.0
10.3
11.5
7.3
0.0

YD/RET
13.6
15.0

9.0

YD/RET
21.1
18.4
18.7
28.0
8.0
5.0

6.7
5.1
18.1
6.6
3.5
15.3
10.3
11.9
6.8
18.7
8.6
42.0
8.3
14.0
53
9.0
2.0
0.0

862
51

TOTYD
370
133
107

63
60
52
42
41
23
22
0

TOTYD
122
15
9

TOTYD
337
147

56
28
16
10

TOTYD
1409
1068

707
377
202
199
185
107
75
56
43
42
33
28
16
9
6
0
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24
1.2
3.6
0.6
0.6
2.0
0.6
3.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

QB EFF
112.9
528.4

™
10
0
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State Championship 11/13/2016

SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Ethan Ashworth, 6 8.4 84 14 0 0 0 0
Quinn Hunt, 4 3.9 39 0 5 24 0 0
Rayce Phipps, 34 3.6 36 6 0 0 0 0
Matt Semler, 18 2.4 24 4 0 0 0 0
Mitchell Bell, 40 2.0 20 3 0 0 0 1
Noah James, 10 1.2 12 2 0 0 0 0
Lane Warren, 2 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Jamis Lopez, 3 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Seth Green, 32 0.6 6 1 0 0 0 0
Trevor Gomez, 1 0.4 4 0 0 4 0 0
0.0 2 0 0 0 1 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Quinn Hunt, 4 34.4 29.6 2.8 28
Tevan Chu, 27 32.0 32.0 0.2 2
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Quinn Hunt, 4 45.7 33.8 3.9 39
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Quinn Hunt, 4 5 9 44 24 25
Trevor Gomez, 1 0 0 0 4 4
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Rayce Phipps, 34 14.2 142 6.5 43 35 5/3 0 0/1 0
Braden Morris, 9 12.5 125 5.4 40 33 1/0 3 0/2 0
Jacob Ross, 73 11.3 113 4.6 21 29 4/2 2 1/0 1
Mitchell Bell, 40 8.8 88 2.8 10 17 5/1 0 1/0 3
Matt Semler, 18 7.8 78 3.3 22 22 0/0 0 0/1 1
Seth Green, 32 7.5 75 3.3 26 16 4/0 0 1/0 0
Gunner Bartlett, 67 6.7 67 3.2 34 12 3/0 0 0/0 0
Jamis Lopez, 3 6.5 65 2.5 10 20 0/0 5 0/1 0
Zach Alexander, 58 6.5 65 3.1 18 21 0/1 1 0/0 0
Lane Warren, 2 4.8 48 2.2 16 10 4/0 0 0/0 0
Jake Fogg, 54 4.6 46 2.2 19 9 2/1 0 0/0 0
Noah James, 10 3.6 36 1.1 6 8 0/0 1 0/1 1
Anthony Hernandez, 57 3.4 34 1.4 10 8 1/0 0 1/0 0
Tevan Chu, 27 3.0 30 1.5 9 9 0/1 0 0/0 0
Ethan Ashworth, 6 2.8 28 1.1 3 9 0/0 0 0/0 1
Ty Bower, 25 2.2 22 1.1 6 8 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nate Logemann, 69 1.5 15 0.8 7 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Wyatt Jensen, 64 1.5 15 0.8 9 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Vance Nagy, 37 0.9 9 0.5 1 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brenden Diesing, 68 0.8 8 0.4 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Noah Humble, 8 0.7 7 0.4 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Calderon, 66 0.6 6 0.3 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Scott Uglow, 71 0.5 5 0.3 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Caleb Marshall, 45 0.5 5 0.2 2 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Daniel Grube, 61 0.4 4 0.2 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Braeden Davis, 74 0.4 4 0.2 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Riley Cooper, 7 0.4 4 0.2 1 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Zach Valerio, 21 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Quinn Hunt, 4 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brenden Segura, 14 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Championship

Evanston Red Devils

1171372016

2016 Overall Record: 0-9 4A State
Team Per Game Average Evanston ' Opp vs. Evanston
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
133.2 35.2 3.8 | 279.2 37.1 7.5
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
82.8 6.8 38% | 1323 7.6 54%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
216.0 53.0 41 4 4116 51.0 8.1
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.1 10.6 95 / 1.1 13.3 12.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.2 77 18.3 : 1.7 19 11.5
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
9.1 0.8 04 | 374 33 1.8
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.4 3.1 10.8 ! 11.4 4.2 16.1
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
8 10 -10 4 7 1 10
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.9 335 29.8 i 2.4 33.4 29.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.0 31.1 23.6 | 6.3 49.8 36.4
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
South 8/26/16  10-42 24 -54 12-22 136 65-453 0-1/1 3-5/9 -0
Defensive Stats 53-529 3-6 34 66-647 6-0/6 19-2/21 1-0
Gillette 9/2/16 7-53 26 - 88 7-14 113 53-440 1-0/1 1-6/9 1-0
Defensive Stats 21-150 20-29 384 74-961 1-7/8 11-11/22 -0
Sheridan 9/9/16 3-49 33-90 7-19 63 65-309 0-0/0 7-2/10 -0
Defensive Stats 18-121 7-9 150 38-513 4-2/7 5-4/9 1-0
Laramie 9/16/16 6-19 37-172 11-31 73 85-416 0-1/1 7-2/13 1-3
Defensive Stats 28-179 11-21 288 62-762 1-2/3 5-9/14 2-0
Natrona 9/18/2016 7-36 31-92 1-13 80 49-325 0-1/1 5-1/7 2-2
Defensive Stats 46 - 358 8-22 70 78-510 4-0/5 17-4/22 0-0
Rock Springs 9/30/16 7-44 32-132 8-23 74 70-395 1-0/1 8-4/12 -1
Defensive Stats 46 - 497 0-3 0 52-537 6-0/6 18- /18 -1
Kelly Walsh 10/7/2016 0-28 38-85 8-20 107 71-402 0-0/0 6-6/12 1-2
Defensive Stats 38-224 7-12 79 58-410 2-2/4 8-2/11 0-0
East 10/13/16 28-35 48 - 269 6-12 93 71-478 3-1/4 12-2/14 2-1
Defensive Stats 40 - 241 6-13 85 61-408 4-1/5 11-3/14 2-0
Central 10/21/16 14-31 48 - 217 1-6 6 57-262 2-0/2 9-0/11 1-1
Defensive Stats 44 -214 6-10 101 63-439 2-2/4 9-3/14 1-0
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State Championship

RUSHING
Jess Richins, 10
Tyus Cornia, 11
Kaleb Fackrell, 34
Payton Walsh, 32
Hunter Groll, 21
Gage Stewart, 45
Kevin Najar, 24
Rylie Griggs, 48
Isaiah Sowers, 26
Austin Mathson, 22
Colton Schleichardt, 25
Griffen Mitchell, 40
Seth Lloyd, 14

PASSING
Seth Lloyd, 14
Jesse Barker, 13
Jess Richins, 10

RECEIVING
Malek Wagstaff, 33
Griffen Mitchell, 40

Hunter Groll, 21
Tyus Cornia, 11

Jess Richins, 10

Jimmy Majors, 4
Payton Walsh, 32

PUNT RETURN
Malek Wagstaff, 33
Hunter Groll, 21
Reid Gross, 12

KICK RETURN
Malek Wagstaff, 33
Hunter Groll, 21
Payton Walsh, 32
Jess Richins, 10
Tyus Cornia, 11
Jimmy Majors, 4
Kevin Najar, 24

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Malek Wagstaff, 33
Jess Richins, 10
Seth Lloyd, 14
Tyus Cornia, 11
Hunter Groll, 21
Griffen Mitchell, 40
Payton Walsh, 32
Kaleb Fackrell, 34
Jesse Barker, 13
Gage Stewart, 45
Jimmy Majors, 4
Kevin Najar, 24
Rylie Griggs, 48
Reid Gross, 12
Isaiah Sowers, 26
Austin Mathson, 22
Colton Schleichardt, 25

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
46.1 53 415
39.4 3.9 355
21.7 4.2 195
19.9 3.6 179
3.0 21 27
2.7 3.0 24
1.8 3.2 16
1.7 3.8 15
0.6 5.0 5
0.4 4.0 4
0.1 1.0 1
-0.1 -1.0 -1
-4.0 -2.0 -36

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

59.7 11.2 537
133 15.0 120
9.8 17.6 88
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
37.6 14.1 338
28.0 133 252
10.2 8.4 92
2.8 25.0 25
2.6 7.7 23
0.9 8.0 8
0.8 3.5 7
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
5.1 9.2 46
4.6 10.3 41
0.9 8.0 8
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
47.8 21.5 430
18.1 16.3 163
4.4 133 40
3.7 16.5 33
1.7 15.0 15
1.7 15.0 15
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM  YD/ATT TOTYD
90.4 16.6 814
62.1 5.6 559
55.7 3.3 501
43.9 4.3 395
35.9 8.5 323
27.9 12.6 251
25.1 4.1 226
21.7 4.2 195
133 10.0 120
2.7 3.0 24
2.6 11.5 23
1.8 2.7 16
1.7 3.8 15
0.9 8.0 8
0.6 5.0 5
0.4 4.0 4
0.1 1.0 1

comp

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
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COMP %
36%
67%
33%

PT/GM
1.3
4.4
0.0
1.3
0.0
1.3
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

11/13/2016
QB EFF ™ INT
61.4 2 9
178.2 1 0
91.3 1 1
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State Championship 11/13/2016

SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Jess Richins, 10 4.4 40 4 2 10 0 0
Griffen Mitchell, 40 1.3 12 2 0 0 0 0
Tyus Cornia, 11 1.3 12 2 0 0 0 0
Malek Wagstaff, 33 1.3 12 2 0 0 0 0
Payton Walsh, 32 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Jess Richins, 10 33.5 29.8 3.9 35
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Jess Richins, 10 31.1 23.6 3.0 27
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Jess Richins, 10 2 2 36 10 10
Austin Mathson, 22 0 1 0 0 0
TKL LOSS FUIM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Kaleb Fackrell, 34 14.7 132 6.7 44 37 1/0 2 0/0 1
Hunter Groll, 21 11.8 106 5.5 17 41 0/0 1 1/0 0
Griffen Mitchell, 40 11.2 101 5.2 27 32 1/0 1 1/0 0
Kevin Najar, 24 9.1 82 4.1 15 25 2/2 0 1/0 0
Dylan Skaggs, 62 8.1 73 3.8 17 22 2/2 0 0/0 0
Jesse Barker, 13 8.0 72 3.8 13 27 1/0 1 0/0 0
Malek Wagstaff, 33 7.7 69 3.4 10 24 2/0 0 0/1 0
Brenden Neff, 68 7.3 66 3.1 27 12 2/0 2 1/0 0
Isaiah Sowers, 26 7.2 65 3.4 15 19 3/1 0 0/0 0
Payton Walsh, 32 6.6 59 2.9 10 20 1/0 3 0/0 0
Jess Richins, 10 6.6 59 3.1 8 23 1/0 1 0/0 0
Braden Tethal, 63 6.6 59 2.9 19 16 1/0 0 1/0 0
Beau Lloyd, 52 4.1 37 1.8 12 10 0/0 0 1/0 0
Damian Hawkins, 54 3.8 34 1.8 6 11 1/1 0 0/0 0
Brock Rigby, 85 2.4 22 0.9 9 4 0/0 0 1/0 0
Austin Mathson, 22 2.2 20 1.1 6 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kevin Golding, 64 1.6 14 0.8 6 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jimmy Majors, 4 1.3 12 0.7 4 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nick Kunz, 17 1.2 11 0.6 3 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brendan Mathson, 19 1.0 9 0.4 1 3 0/0 1 0/0 0
Matt Geary, 51 0.4 4 0.2 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Rylie Griggs, 48 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Gage Stewart, 45 0.3 3 0.2 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Blake Overy, 50 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Seth Lloyd, 14 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jensen Williams, 65 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cody Schmidt, 67 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Bridger Williams, 58 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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State Championship
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Central Indians
2016 Overall Record: 2-7 4A State
Team Per Game Average Central ' Opp vs. Central
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
64.0 29.0 2.2 | 182.0 42.5 4.3
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD CoOmMP COMP %
44.0 9.0 ss% | 115 2.5 29%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
108.0 45.5 24 4, 1935 51.0 3.8
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.5 335 223 1.0 10.0 10.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET | # RET RETYD YD/RET
15 30 197 § 00 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD 4 POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
2.5 0.0 00 | 85 1.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
5.0 2.5 8.0 ! 8.0 0.5 8.5
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
1 3 -3 / 0 1 3
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG | #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
7.0 436 42.1 i 6.5 30.2 25.1
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
1.5 60.0 40.0 | 3.0 58.7 38.8
[Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Natrona 8/26/16 5-0 39 -106 6-12 31 58-187 0-0/0 8-2/10 -2
Defensive Stats 31-64 3-11 11 46-106 0-0/0 2-/2 -1
South 9/2/16 0-17 19-22 12-21 57 57-243 0-0/0 2-3/6 1-1
Defensive Stats 54 - 300 2-6 12 63-324 2-0/2 14-1/15 -0
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State Championship

RUSHING
Logan Hess, 31
Decker Mattimoe, 21
Ethan Sipe, 35
Adarius Gallon, 20
Keaton Bell, 2
Eric Lundgren, 43/88
Riley Boltz, 34
Kani James, 12
Jackson Rudolph, 4
Nico Vite, 28
Daniel Shumway, 7
Brock Munoz, 5
Kurt Simmons, 9

PASSING
Kurt Simmons, 9
Daniel Shumway, 7
Brock Munoz, 5
Ethan Sipe, 35
Nico Vite, 28

RECEIVING
Niko Bostic, 10
Aaron Barber, 6

Nico Vite, 28

Keaton Bell, 2
Riley Boltz, 34
Jackson Rudolph, 4
Ethan Sipe, 35
Eric Lundgren, 43/88
Logan Hess, 31
, 88
Decker Mattimoe, 21

PUNT RETURN
Decker Mattimoe, 21
Keaton Bell, 2
Luke Dehoff, 3

KICK RETURN
Kani James, 12
Levi Lopez, 24
Nico Vite, 28
Cade Brower, 1
Adarius Gallon, 20
Mark Dennison, 74
Riley Boltz, 34

YD/GM

22.6
22.1
11.2
10.2
4.8
3.7
2.2
0.9
0.1
-0.7
-4.6
-5.2
-10.0

YD/ATT

2.8
5.4
4.8
1.8
7.2
6.6
4.0
1.3
1.0
-2.0
-4.6
-7.8
-2.5

TOTYD
203
199
101

92
43
33
20

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

47.4
36.1
9.2
3.9
0.0

YD/GM

45.2
19.2
6.6
6.3
5.0
5.0
3.6
2.0
1.7
1.1
1.0

YD/GM

7.4
3.7
0.0

YD/GM

17.2
7.0
6.1
3.3
0.8
0.6
0.0

7.5
16.3
13.8
35.0

0.0

YD/REC

11.6
11.5
4.5
11.4
113
11.3
10.7
18.0
7.5
10.0
9.0

YD/RET

223
8.3
0.0

YD/RET

22.1
10.5
18.3
15.0
7.0
5.0
0.0

427
325
83
35
0

TOTYD
407
173

59
57
45
45
32
18
15
10
9

TOTYD
67
33

0

TOTYD
155
63
55
30

7
5
0

P RPNRPEPWSABPOG

RET

= b~ w

RET

P RPREPNWOON

-
o

P OO O0OO0OO0OO0OFr OO0OO0OOoOOo

OO0 O0OO0OFrRPROOFRONW

COMP %
52%
54%
55%
100%

0%

QB EFF ™ |

1171372016

77.8
147.3
99.7
394.0
0.0

cocoobh~w
oOoOoORr wwa

2016 Wyoming HS Football



State Championship 11/13/2016
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Niko Bostic, 10 45.2 11.6 407 35 3 2.0
Kurt Simmons, 9 37.4 2.3 337 145 1 0.7
Daniel Shumway, 7 31.6 6.2 284 46 0 0.0
Decker Mattimoe, 21 30.6 6.7 275 41 0 0.0
Logan Hess, 31 24.2 2.9 218 74 0 0.0
Aaron Barber, 6 19.2 11.5 173 15 2 3.8
Ethan Sipe, 35 18.7 6.7 168 25 1 0.7
Kani James, 12 18.1 125 163 13 0 0.0
Keaton Bell, 2 14.8 8.9 133 15 1 0.7
Nico Vite, 28 12.0 5.4 108 20 0 0.0
Adarius Gallon, 20 11.0 1.9 99 52 0 0.0
Riley Boltz, 34 7.2 6.5 65 10 0 0.0
Levi Lopez, 24 7.0 10.5 63 6 0 0.0
Eric Lundgren, 43/88 5.7 8.5 51 6 1 0.7
Jackson Rudolph, 4 5.1 9.2 46 5 0 0.0
Brock Munoz, 5 4.0 2.1 36 17 0 0.0
Cade Brower, 1 3.3 15.0 30 2 0 0.0
, 88 1.1 10.0 10 1 0 0.2
Mark Dennison, 74 0.6 5.0 5 1 0 0.0
Luke Dehoff, 3 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Aaron Barber, 6 3.8 34 2 4 10 0 0
Niko Bostic, 10 2.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Eric Lundgren, 43/88 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Kurt Simmons, 9 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Dylan Miller, 63 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Keaton Bell, 2 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Ethan Sipe, 35 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
, 88 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 1
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Nico Vite, 28 45.0 45.0 0.2 2
Decker Mattimoe, 21 38.7 29.3 5.2 47
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Aaron Barber, 6 50.2 42.3 2.0 18
Kani James, 12 19.0 19.0 0.1 1
Levi Lopez, 24 18.0 18.0 0.2 2
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Aaron Barber, 6 4 7 35 10 10
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State Championship 11/13/2016

TKL LOSS FUIM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Ethan Sipe, 35 17.8 160 8.6 44 49 5/1 0 0/0 0
Eric Lundgren, 43/88 16.3 146.5 6.3 25 31 95/4 0 1/0 2
Riley Boltz, 34 11.6 104 5.6 21 37 2/1 0 0/0 0
Andrew Nicholson, 17 11.3 101.5 4.6 20 20 75/4 0 0/0 1
Keaton Bell, 2 11.2 100.5 3.9 12 29 0.5/0 2 0/5 0
Aaron Barber, 6 8.9 80 3.5 7 26 2/0 0 0/3 0
Bryson Delbridge, 55 8.4 75.5 3.8 19 22 25/0 0 1/0 0
Decker Mattimoe, 21 7.4 67 3.3 6 26 1/0 3 0/0 0
Logan Hess, 31 5.3 47.5 2.6 17 13 1.5/0 0 0/0 0
Mark Dennison, 74 4.4 39.5 2.0 9 10 25/1 0 0/0 0
Jackson Rudolph, 4 4.2 38 2.1 11 12 1/0 0 0/0 0
Luke Dehoff, 3 3.6 32 1.3 11 6 0/0 2 1/0 0
Val Herd, 58 3.1 28 1.1 6 6 0.5/0.5 0 0/0 1
Adarius Gallon, 20 2.6 23 1.2 6 7 1/0 0 0/0 0
Eric Lundgren, 43 2.4 22 1.1 2 7 1.5/0.5 0 0/0 0
Dj Weese, 59 2.0 18 0.9 5 5 1/0 0 0/0 0
Dylan Miller, 63 1.8 16 0.4 2 2 0/1 0 0/0 1
Daniel Shumway, 7 1.8 16 0.8 4 5 0/0 1 0/0 0
Niko Bostic, 10 1.6 14 0.7 1 5 1/0 0 0/0 0
Levi Lopez, 24 1.1 10 0.6 0 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Laine Smith, 22 0.8 7 0.0 0 0 0/0 1 1/0 0
Jace Poulignot, 56 0.7 6 0.3 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Sawyer Ruben, 16 0.6 5 0.2 1 1 0/0 1 0/0 0
Brendan Runion, 72 0.3 3 0.2 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Havel, 62 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
,33 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kyle Grant, 54 0.2 2 0.1 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brock Munoz, 5 0.1 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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